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Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007
Leaders after 17 rounds Average: 561.0

Place Pct Score Pair
1 62.53 701.60
2 59.65 669.26 B-9
3 58.99 661.88 B-3
4 57.98 650.59 B-5
5 57.30 642.89
6 56.66 635.67
7 55.53 623.10 B-2
8 54.62 612.82
9 53.63 601.74
10 53.33 598.39 A-2
11 53.16 596.44
12 52.86 593.09 A-7
13 52.43 588.28 B-12
14 51.45 577.26 A-12
15 51.15 573.92 A-6
16 50.85 570.57 A-5
17 50.75 569.36 A-8
18 50.36 565.03 A-1
19 49.80 558.81 B-10
20 48.76 547.12 A-15
21 48.70 546.46 B-13
22 48.34 542.39 B-7
23 47.00 527.37 A-11
24 46.49 521.66 B-17
25 46.39 520.51 B-6
26 45.22 507.35 B-4
27 45.15 506.54 A-16
28 44,90 503.81 B-14
29 44.82 502.89 A-14
30 41.46 465.16 A-3
31 41.44 464.97 A-9
32 40.57 455.21 A-4
33 40.14 450.39 B-1
34 39.03 437.91 B-8

B-15 Li Yong Chuan - Liu Song

Keith Chu - Harold Lai
In-Jen Lin - Strong Huang
Michael Ware - Mary Ellen Newton

A-13 Guo Xiao Feug - Yang Zheug Tao
B-11 Eric Pan - Ge Yu

Jeff Tsai - John Yeh

B-16 Yu Shu Rong - HY
A-17 Antony Au - Dominic Lee

Cecil Chan - FH Chow

A-10 Alan Sze - Wilson Leung

Jehran Chua - Nonot Carreon

Peter Chun - SM Tsui

Leo Chow - Lewis Cheung

KF Tung - Chris Wu

Yuko Noda - Hiroyuki Noda

SK Luk - KF Fung

Zhung Jie - Yi Shuo Hua

Kelvin Ko - Kent Leung
Raymond Wu - KS Tam

Lo Wing Ho - Mick Yeung

KH Lau - Dave Pang

Kwon Sooja - Sung Katherine
Rajn Ramchandani - Kishin Chainani
York Liao - Cheung Lik

Wu Xiang Nan - Liu Xiao Feng
Paladin Chan - Sunny Mo

Boaz Szeto - Billy Szeto

Samuel Choi - Chow Cheuk Wai

Raymond Chan - Michael Chu
Illingwortit Richard - Machiko Kanehara
Ella Graca - IL Ieong

Emma Cheung - KY Chan

SH Yu - Kenneth Wong




=

f

'
Hé&

é'

od

I Section A B East-West

Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007
Leaders after 17 rounds Average: 561.0

Place

e
NHQ\DW\IO\W-BWNH

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

Pct

66.30
56.75
56.46
55.98
55.51
55.08
54.46
54.32
52.93
52.92
52.51
52.14

51.96
51.85
51.58
51.52
51.39
51.14
50.57
49.97
49.78
48.26
47.58
47.48
47.35
46.73
46.59
46.14
45.15
42.54
42.37
41.48
39.16
34.34
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Score

743.90
636.71
633.46
628.06
622.86
618.00
611.04
609.50
593.87
593.81
589.14
584.96

583.00
581.76
578.71
578.07
576.65
573.77
567.37
560.69
558.58
541.47
533.82
532.72
531.31
524.30
522.77
517.69
506.62
477.35
475.44
465.35
439.40
385.27

Pair

B-16 Jien Chen - Lou Xing Cheng
A-7 Andy KO Leung - Andy Chung
A-12 Baron Ng - Kinman Leung
A-13 Bob Ham - Paul So

B-11 Sagari Singh - Ritsu Spaeth
B-4 Jian Qian He - Xiao Qiang Liu
B-8 Terry Lo - David Ip

A-8 Christopher Leung - Nie Wei Ping
A-5 Danny Sacul - Ringo Lee
A-15 Nick Fung - Arthur Lau

A-14 Chan Yiu - Henny Lam

B-17 Sherman Ng - Bruce Guo

B-3 Jackie Chen - Jess Sun

A-16 Hiroaki Miura - Motoaki Shiga
A-11 Shirley Hui - Terence Mak
A-17 Wang Yan Zhen - Lin Su Yun
A-9 Shan Feng Dong - Tong Jiang
B-9 Wong Kon - Billy Fung

A-2  Patrick Yum - HL Tsang

B-6 Patrick Lui - Huang Shui Nu
B-14 Sunny Lam - Antony Mok
A-1  Chris Fung - Wilson Mok

A-6 Chonia Yeung - Jacky Ip

B-2 Branca Wang - Yi-An Hung
A-10 Sam Lee - Martin Cheung
B-1 Jerome Cheung - Jacky Kwan
A-4 Felipe Manalang - Suena Manalang
B-5 Ken Yip - Shirley Kwok

B-7 Samme Lee - Jacky Liu

B-12 Sam Hung - Lucia Wong
B-15 Bobby Richman - Sara Tishler
B-10 S Burgess - E Ojvosi

A-3 Ronald Ling - Pauline Ling
B-13 Jun Cheng - Satoshi Imai




Section A B North-South
Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007
Leaders after 17 rounds Average: 561.0
Place Pct Score Pair
1 62.53 701.60 B-15 Li Yong Chuan - Liu Song

2 59.65 669.26 B-9 Keith Chu - Harold Lai

3 58.99 661.88 B-3 In-Jen Lin - Strong Huang
4 57.98 650.59 B-5 Michael Ware - Mary Ellen Newton
5 57.30 642.89 A-13 Guo Xiao Feug - Yang Zheug Tao

6 56.66 635.67 B-11 Eric Pan - Ge Yu

7 55.53 623.10 B-2 Jeff Tsai - John Yeh

8 54.62 612.82 B-16 Yu Shu Rong - HY

9 53.63 601.74 A-17 Antony Au - Dominic Lee
10 53.33 598.39 A-2 Cecil Chan - FH Chow
11 53.16 596.44 A-10 Alan Sze - Wilson Leung
12 52.86 593.09 A-7 Jehran Chua - Nonot Carreon
13 52.43 588.28 B-12 Peter Chun - SM Tsui
14 51.45 577.26 A-12 Leo Chow - Lewis Cheung

15 51.15 573.92 A-6 KF Tung - Chris Wu

16 50.85 570.57 A-5 Yuko Noda - Hiroyuki Noda
17 50.75 569.36 A-8 SK Luk - KF Fung
18 50.36 565.03 A-1 Zhung Jie - Yi Shuo Hua

19 49.80 558.81 B-10 Kelvin Ko - Kent Leung
20 48.76 547.12 A-15 Raymond Wu - KS Tam

21 48.70 546.46 B-13 Lo Wing Ho - Mick Yeung

22 48.34 542.39 B-7 KH Lau - Dave Pang
23 47.00 527.37 A-11 Kwon Sooja - Sung Katherine
24 46.49 521.66 B-17 Rajn Ramchandani - Kishin Chainani

25 46.39 520.51 B-6 York Liao - Cheung Lik



Section A B North-South

Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007

Leaders after 17 rounds Average: 561.0

Place Pct Score Pair
26 45.22 507.35 B-4 Wu Xiang Nan - Liu Xiao Feng
27 45.15 506.54 A-16 Paladin Chan - Sunny Mo
28 44 .90 503.81 B-14 Boaz Szeto - Billy Szeto
29 44 .82 502.89 A-14 Samuel Choi - Chow Cheuk Wai
30 41.46 465.16 A-3 Raymond Chan - Michael Chu

31 41 .44 464.97 A-9 Richard - Machiko Kanehara

32 40.57 455.21 A-4 Ella Graca - IL Ieong
33 40.14 450.39 B-1 Emma Cheung - KY Chan
34 39.03 437.91 B-8 SH Yu - Kenneth Wong

TOTALS 19090.44



Section A B East-West

Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007

Leaders after 17 rounds Average: 561.0

Place Pct Score Pair
1 66.30 743.90 B-16 Jien Chen - Lou Xing Cheng
2 56.75 636.71 A-7 Andy KO Leung - Andy Chung
3 56.46 633.46 A-12 Baron Ng - Kinman Leung
4 55.98 628.06 A-13 Bob Ham - Paul So

5 55.51 622.86 B-11 Sagari Singh - Ritsu Spaeth

6 55.08 618.00 B-4 Jian Qian He - Xiao Qiang Liu

7 54.46 611.04 B-8 Terry Lo - David Ip

8 54.32 609.50 A-8 Christopher Leung - Nie Wei Ping
9 52.93 593.87 A-5 Danny Sacul - Ringo Lee

10 52.92 593.81 A-15 Nick Fung - Arthur Lau
11 52.51 589.14 A-14 Chan Yiu - Henny Lam

12 52.14 584.96 B-17 Sherman Ng - Bruce Guo
13 51.96 583.00 B-3 Jackie Chen - Jess Sun

14 51.85 581.76 A-16 Hiroaki Miura - Motoaki Shiga

15 51.58 578.71 A-11 Shirley Hui - Terence Mak
16 51.52 578.07 A-17 Wang Yan Zhen - Lin Su Yun
17 51.39 576.65 A-9 Shan Feng Dong - Tong Jiang

18 51.14 573.77 B-9 Wong Kon - Billy Fung
19 50.57 567.37 A-2 Patrick Yum - HL Tsang
20 49.97 560.69 B-6 Patrick Lui - Huang Shui Nu

21 49.78 558.58 B-14 Sunny Lam - Antony Mok

22 48.26 541.47 A-1 Chris Fung - Wilson Mok
23 47.58 533.82 A-6 Chonia Yeung - Jacky Ip
24 47.48 532.72 B-2 Branca Wang - Yi-An Hung

25 47.35 531.31 A-10 Sam Lee - Martin Cheung



Section A B East-West
Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007
Leaders after 17 rounds Average: 561.0

Place Pct Score Pair

26 46.73 524.30 B-1 Jerome Cheung - Jacky Kwan

27 46.59 522.77 A-4 Felipe Manalang - Suena Manalang
28 46.14 517.69 B-5 Ken Yip - Shirley Kwok

29 45.15 506.62 B-7 Samme Lee - Jacky Liu

30 42.54 477.35 B-12 Sam Hung - Lucia Wong

31 42.37 475.44 B-15 Bobby Richman - Sara Tishler
32 41.48 465.35 B-10 S Burgess - E Ojvosi
33 39.16 439.40 A-3 Ronald Ling - Pauline Ling

34 34.34 385.27 B-13 Jun Cheng - Satoshi Imai

TOTALS 19077.42



Summary for Pair A 1 North-South

Zhung Jie - Yi Shuo Hua
Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007
OoP
Average: 561.0 Top on a Board: 33
BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE
1 N NONE 1 140 18.56 18 E N-S 10 130 22
2 E N-S 1 170 8.53 19 S E-W 9 100 17.5
3 S E-W 17 -150 8 20 W BOTH 9 -140 4
4 W BOTH 17 -100 7.74 21 N N-S 8 750 26.5
5 N N-S 16 790 26.5 22 E E-W 8 100 21
6 E E-W 16 -50 12 23 S BOTH 7 -100 25.5
7 S BOTH 15 170 25 24 W NONE 7 -100 3.5
8 W NONE 15 100 24.5 25 N E-W 6 200 11.5
9 N E-W 14 300 23 26 E BOTH 6 -100 13
10 E BOTH 14 -90 30 27 S NONE 5 -430 9
11 S NONE 13 -50 20 28 W N-S 5 130 9
12 W N-S 13 -430 3 29 N BOTH 4 200 27
13 N BOTH 12 -500 6.5 30 E NONE 4 -420 15.5
14 E NONE 12 120 25.5 31 S N-S 3 50 28
15 S N-S 11 -200 5.5 32 W E-W 3 430 29.89
16 W E-W 11 -100 2 33 N NONE 2 100 15.47
17 N NONE 10 90 18 34 E N-S 2 -100 22.34
SESSION SCORE: 565.03 PERCENT: 50.36 Event rank: 37
Summary for Pair A 1 East-West
Chris Fung - Wilson Mok
Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007
OoP
Average: 561.0 Top on a Board: 33
BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE
1 N NONE 1 -140 14.44 18 E N-S 5 400 30
2 E N-S 1 =170 24.47 19 S E-W 14 620 30
3 S E-W 10 150 25 20 W BOTH 14 -130 7
4 W BOTH 10 -600 13.41 21 N N-S 6 -800 5
5 N N-S 2 -650 14 22 E E-W 6 -200 1.5
6 E E-W 2 -420 11 23 S BOTH 15 100 7.5
7 S BOTH 11 100 24 24 W NONE 15 -130 11
8 W NONE 11 -300 1 25 N E-W 7 -450 16
9 N E-W 3 -300 10 26 E BOTH 7 110 25
10 E BOTH 3 140 20.5 27 S NONE 16 460 28
11 S NONE 12 50 13 28 W N-S 16 -600 14
12 W N-S 12 400 26.5 29 N BOTH 8 -90 23
13 N BOTH 4 -200 4.5 30 E NONE 8 -100 1.5
14 E NONE 4 -110 12 31 S N-S 17 420 20.5
15 S N-S 13 -600 7 32 W E-W 17 -120 20.62
16 W E-W 13 100 31 33 N NONE 9 -90 19.59
17 N NONE 5 -120 5.5 34 E N-S 9 200 23.94

SESSION SCORE: 541.47 PERCENT: 48.26 Event rank: 44



Summary for Pair A 2 North-South

Cecil Chan - FH Chow
Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007
OoP
Average: 561.0 Top on a Board: 33
BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE
1 N NONE 3 420 29.38 18 E N-S 12 100 17.5
2 E N-S 3 650 31.38 19 S E-Ww 11 -170 9.5
3 S E-W 2 -600 0.5 20 W BOTH 11 PASS 19.5
4 W BOTH 2 620 26.29 21 N N-S 10 950 29.5
5 N N-S 1 650 19 22 E E-W 10 100 21
6 E E-W 1 420 22 23 S BOTH 9 -300 8
7 S BOTH 17 170 25 24 W NONE 9 130 22
8 W NONE 17 -590 1.5 25 N E-W 8 200 11.5
9 N E-W 16 -100 6 26 E BOTH 8 -110 8
10 E BOTH 16 -140 12.5 27 S NONE 7 -400 20
11 S NONE 15 -100 11 28 W N-S 7 600 19
12 W N-S 15 -430 3 29 N BOTH 6 140 24
13 N BOTH 14 -130 20.5 30 E NONE 6 50 28.5
14 E NONE 14 -50 7 31 S N-S 5 50 28
15 S N-S 13 300 22.5 32 W E-W 5 200 22.17
16 W E-W 13 450 21.5 33 N NONE 4 50 10.83
17 N NONE 12 90 18 34 E N-S 4 -100 22.34

SESSION SCORE: 598.39 PERCENT : 53.33 Session rank: 10
Event rank: 18

Summary for Pair A 2 East-West

Patrick Yum - HL Tsang
Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007
OoP
Average: 561.0 Top on a Board: 33
BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE
1 N NONE 10 50 24.23 18 E N-S 14 170 28
2 E N-S 10 =170 24.47 19 S E-W 6 -200 5
3 S E-W 2 600 32.5 20 W BOTH 6 110 20.5
4 W BOTH 2 -620 6.71 21 N N-S 15 590 31.5
5 N N-S 11 -790 6.5 22 E E-W 15 -100 12
6 E E-W 11 -420 11 23 S BOTH 7 200 19
7 S BOTH 3 -140 14.5 24 W NONE 7 50 23.5
8 W NONE 3 590 31.5 25 N E-W 16 -480 7.5
9 N E-W 12 -200 17.5 26 E BOTH 16 -130 8
10 E BOTH 12 140 20.5 27 S NONE 8 400 13
11 S NONE 4 140 30.5 28 W N-S 8 -950 4
12 W N-S 4 110 13 29 N BOTH 17 -200 6
13 N BOTH 13 150 20 30 E NONE 17 170 10
14 E NONE 13 -470 O 31 S N-S 9 420 20.5
15 S N-S 5 -100 16 32 W E-W 9 -90 25.77
16 W E-W 5 -450 11.5 33 N NONE 1 -100 17.53
17 N NONE 14 50 24.5 34 E N-S 1 100 10.66

SESSION SCORE: 567.37 PERCENT: 50.57 Event rank: 36



Summary for Pair A 3 North-South

Raymond Chan - Michael Chu
Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007
OoP
Average: 561.0 Top on a Board: 33
BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE
1 N NONE 5 100 14.95 18 E N-S 14 50 11
2 E N-S 5 200 13.31 19 S E-W 13 -620 3
3 S E-W 4 -150 8 20 W BOTH 13 -120 8
4 W BOTH 4 600 19.59 21 N N-S 12 1370 31.5
5 N N-S 3 -190 13.5 22 E E-W 12 100 21
6 E E-W 3 450 27.5 23 S BOTH 11 -750 2.5
7 S BOTH 2 140 18.5 24 W NONE 11 130 22
8 W NONE 2 -590 1.5 25 N E-W 10 480 25.5
9 N E-W 1 300 23 26 E BOTH 10 -140 2
10 E BOTH 1 -140 12.5 27 S NONE 9 -400 20
11 S NONE 17 -50 20 28 W N-S 9 -100 4.5
12 W N-S 17 -130 12 29 N BOTH 8 110 20.5
13 N BOTH 16 200 28.5 30 E NONE 8 -420 15.5
14 E NONE 16 -50 7 31 S N-S 7 -450 2.5
15 S N-S 15 -100 9.5 32 W E-W 7 -100 1.05
16 W E-W 15 420 12 33 N NONE 6 PASS 6.2
17 N NONE 14 90 18 34 E N-S 6 -200 9.06
SESSION SCORE: 465.16 PERCENT: 41.46 Event rank: 62
Summary for Pair A 3 East-West
Ronald Ling - Pauline Ling
Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007
OoP
Average: 561.0 Top on a Board: 33
BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE
1 N NONE 2 -420 3.62 18 E N-S 6 -50 22
2 E N-S 2 -650 1.63 19 S E-W 15 -100 15.5
3 S E-W 11 150 25 20 W BOTH 15 -200 4
4 W BOTH 11 -620 6.71 21 N N-S 7 =170 17
5 N N-S 3 190 19.5 22 E E-W 7 -100 12
6 E E-W 3 -450 5.5 23 S BOTH 16 200 19
7 S BOTH 12 -170 8 24 W NONE 16 -150 5.5
8 W NONE 12 140 19 25 N E-W 8 -480 7.5
9 N E-W 4 -200 17.5 26 E BOTH 8 110 25
10 E BOTH 4 -100 0.5 27 S NONE 17 460 28
11 S NONE 13 -110 3 28 W N-S 17 100 28.5
12 W N-S 13 110 13 29 N BOTH 9 90 25.5
13 N BOTH 5 660 30 30 E NONE 9 140 7.5
14 E NONE 5 -400 1.5 31 S N-S 1 -50 5
15 S N-S 14 -660 5 32 W E-W 1 -430 3.11
16 W E-W 14 -450 11.5 33 N NONE 10 -170 5.17
17 N NONE 6 100 27.5 34 E N-S 10 100 10.66

SESSION SCORE: 439.40 PERCENT: 39.16 Event rank: 66



Summary for Pair A 4 North-South

Ella Graca - 1IL Ieong
Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007
OoP
Average: 561.0 Top on a Board: 33
BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE
1 N NONE 7 -50 8.77 18 E N-S 16 150 25
2 E N-S 7 -100 2.69 19 S E-W 15 -170 9.5
3 S E-W 6 =120 17 20 W BOTH 15 -140 4
4 W BOTH 6 -100 7.74 21 N N-S 14 100 12.5
5 N N-S 5 -200 11.5 22 E E-W 14 -90 8
6 E E-W 5 -50 12 23 S BOTH 13 -800 0.5
7 S BOTH 4 -100 9 24 W NONE 13 -50 9.5
8 W NONE 4 -140 14 25 N E-W 12 200 11.5
9 N E-W 3 200 15.5 26 E BOTH 12 100 18.5
10 E BOTH 3 100 32.5 27 S NONE 11 -400 20
11 S NONE 2 -140 2.5 28 W N-S 11 620 24.5
12 W N-S 2 -110 20 29 N BOTH 10 100 14.5
13 N BOTH 1 200 28.5 30 E NONE 10 -140 25.5
14 E NONE 1 110 21 31 S N-S 9 -450 2.5
15 S N-S 17 130 21 32 W E-W 9 -50 4.65
16 W E-W 17 420 12 33 N NONE 8 50 10.83
17 N NONE 16 90 18 34 E N-S 8 -590 0.03

SESSION SCORE: 455.21 PERCENT: 40.57 Event rank: 064

Summary for Pair A 4 East-West

Felipe Manalang - Suena Manalang
Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007
OoP
Average: 561.0 Top on a Board: 33
BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE
1 N NONE 11 -140 14.44 18 E N-S 15 -50 22
2 E N-S 11 -620 7.47 19 S E-W 7 -100 15.5
3 S E-W 3 150 25 20 W BOTH 7 PASS 13.5
4 W BOTH 3 -600 13.41 21 N N-S 16 -100 20.5
5 N N-S 12 100 18 22 E E-W 16 -100 12
6 E E-W 12 -420 11 23 S BOTH 8 100 7.5
7 S BOTH 4 100 24 24 W NONE 8 -800 O
8 W NONE 4 140 19 25 N E-W 17 -480 7.5
9 N E-W 13 -800 1.5 26 E BOTH 17 110 25
10 E BOTH 13 140 20.5 27 S NONE 9 460 28
11 S NONE 5 50 13 28 W N-S 9 -660 6.5
12 W N-S 5 110 13 29 N BOTH 1 -200 6
13 N BOTH 14 300 24.5 30 E NONE 1 420 17.5
14 E NONE 14 -110 12 31 S N-S 10 420 20.5
15 S N-S 6 100 23.5 32 W E-W 10 -120 20.62
16 W E-W 6 -480 5 33 N NONE 2 -50 22.17
17 N NONE 15 -50 22 34 E N-S 2 100 10.66

SESSION SCORE: 522.77 PERCENT: 46.59 Event rank: 50



Summary for Pair A 5 North-South

Yuko Noda - Hiroyuki Noda
Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007
OoP
Average: 561.0 Top on a Board: 33
BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE
1 N NONE 9 300 26.29 18 E N-S 1 -400 3
2 E N-S 9 -200 0.56 19 S E-Ww 17 100 17.5
3 S E-W 8 -90 33 20 W BOTH 17 130 26
4 W BOTH 8 620 26.29 21 N N-S 16 -200 5
5 N N-S 7 -200 11.5 22 E E-W 16 -150 3.5
6 E E-W 7 590 30.5 23 S BOTH 15 -130 20.5
7 S BOTH © -100 9 24 W NONE 15 100 16.5
8 W NONE 6 -630 O 25 N E-Ww 14 -790 3
9 N E-W 5 -110 4 26 E BOTH 14 100 18.5
10 E BOTH 5 -140 12.5 27 S NONE 13 -400 20
11 S NONE 4 -50 20 28 W N-S 13 600 19
12 W N-S 4 -110 20 29 N BOTH 12 670 32
13 N BOTH 3 -660 3 30 E NONE 12 -980 1
14 E NONE 3 400 31.5 31 S N-S 11 50 28
15 S N-S 2 100 17 32 W E-W 11 AVE+ 19.8
16 W E-W 2 450 21.5 33 N NONE 10 100 15.47
17 N NONE 1 120 27.5 34 E N-S 10 PASS 27.66

SESSION SCORE: 570.57 PERCENT: 50.85 Event rank: 34

Summary for Pair A 5 East-West

Danny Sacul - Ringo Lee
Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007
OoP
Average: 561.0 Top on a Board: 33
BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE
1 N NONE 3 -100 18.05 18 E N-S 7 -150 8
2 E N-S 3 -200 19.69 19 S E-W 16 140 22
3 S E-W 12 120 16 20 W BOTH 16 140 29
4 W BOTH 12 -600 13.41 21 N N-S 8 140 26
5 N N-S 4 200 21.5 22 E E-W 8 -100 12
6 E E-W 4 50 21 23 S BOTH 17 -200 1.5
7 S BOTH 13 100 24 24 W NONE 17 50 23.5
8 W NONE 13 -100 8.5 25 N E-W 9 -480 7.5
9 N E-W 5 110 29 26 E BOTH 9 140 31
10 E BOTH 5 140 20.5 27 S NONE 1 430 24
11 S NONE 14 50 13 28 W N-S 1 -130 24
12 W N-S 14 -100 2 29 N BOTH 10 -90 23
13 N BOTH 6 660 30 30 E NONE 10 420 17.5
14 E NONE 6 -120 7.5 31 S N-S 2 -50 5
15 S N-S 15 -750 2.5 32 W E-W 2 -200 10.83
16 W E-W 15 -450 11.5 33 N NONE 11 -110 14.95
17 N NONE 7 140 32 34 E N-S 11 200 23.94

SESSION SCORE: 593.87 PERCENT : 52.93 Session rank: 9
Event rank: 20



Summary for Pair A 6 North-South

KF Tung - Chris Wu
Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007
OoP
Average: 561.0 Top on a Board: 33
BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE
1 N NONE 11 420 29.38 18 E N-S 3 50 11
2 E N-S 11 170 8.53 19 S E-W 2 200 28
3 S E-W 10 -110 24.5 20 W BOTH 2 -110 12.5
4 W BOTH 10 -100 7.74 21 N N-S 1 800 28
5 N N-S 9 -190 13.5 22 E E-W 1 200 31.5
6 E E-W 9 -300 5 23 S BOTH 17 -200 14
7 S BOTH 8 140 18.5 24 W NONE 17 -50 9.5
8 W NONE 8 -100 17 25 N E-W 16 450 17
9 N E-W 7 200 15.5 26 E BOTH 16 -110 8
10 E BOTH 7 -140 12.5 27 S NONE 15 -400 20
11 S NONE 6 -50 20 28 W N-S 15 170 14
12 W N-S 6 100 31 29 N BOTH 14 -120 3
13 N BOTH 5 -660 3 30 E NONE 14 -200 21
14 E NONE 5 120 25.5 31 S N-S 13 -180 20
15 S N-S 4 -100 9.5 32 W E-W 13 200 22.17
16 W E-W 4 480 28 33 N NONE 12 AVE+ 19.8
17 N NONE 3 -100 5.5 34 E N-S 12 AVE+ 19.8
SESSION SCORE: 573.92 PERCENT: 51.15 Event rank: 32
Summary for Pair A 6 East-West
Chonia Yeung - Jacky Ip
Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007
OoP
Average: 561.0 Top on a Board: 33
BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE
1 N NONE 12 50 24.23 18 E N-S 16 200 29
2 E N-S 12 -620 7.47 19 S E-W 8 -100 15.5
3 S E-W 4 120 16 20 W BOTH 8 -100 9.5
4 W BOTH 4 100 25.26 21 N N-S 17 100 25
5 N N-S 13 -790 6.5 22 E E-W 17 -100 12
6 E E-W 13 50 21 23 S BOTH 9 150 15
7 S BOTH 5 100 24 24 W NONE 9 -150 5.5
8 W NONE 5 630 33 25 N E-W 1 -200 21.5
9 N E-Ww 14 -470 3.5 26 E BOTH 1 100 20
10 E BOTH 14 140 20.5 27 S NONE 10 150 2
11 S NONE 6 50 13 28 W N-S 10 -1000 3
12 W N-S 6 -100 2 29 N BOTH 2 -140 9
13 N BOTH 15 660 30 30 E NONE 2 -50 4.5
14 E NONE 15 -90 17 31 S N-S 11 -50 5
15 S N-S 7 -100 16 32 W E-w 11 -120 20.62
16 W E-W 7 -450 11.5 33 N NONE 3 PASS 26.8
17 N NONE 16 -90 15 34 E N-S 3 200 23.94

SESSION SCORE: 533.82 PERCENT: 47.58 Event rank: 45



Summary for Pair A 7 North-South

Jehran Chua - Nonot Carreon
Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007
OoP
Average: 561.0 Top on a Board: 33
BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE
1 N NONE 13 AVE+ 19.8 18 E N-S 5 150 25
2 E N-S 13 AVE+ 19.8 19 S E-W 4 100 17.5
3 S E-W 12 =120 17 20 W BOTH 4 PASS 19.5
4 W BOTH 12 -100 7.74 21 N N-S 3 170 16
5 N N-S 11 -750 3 22 E E-W 3 100 21
6 E E-W 11 -100 7 23 S BOTH 2 -200 14
7 S BOTH 10 620 31.5 24 W NONE 2 -50 9.5
8 W NONE 10 170 30 25 N E-W 1 450 17
9 N E-W 9 300 23 26 E BOTH 1 -110 8
10 E BOTH 9 -110 25.5 27 S NONE 17 -170 29
11 S NONE 8 -110 6 28 W N-S 17 600 19
12 W N-S 8 670 33 29 N BOTH 16 200 27
13 N BOTH 7 -130 20.5 30 E NONE 16 -450 8
14 E NONE 7 -50 7 31 S N-S 15 -420 12.5
15 S N-S 6 100 17 32 W E-W 15 200 22.17
16 W E-W 6 450 21.5 33 N NONE 14 PASS 6.2
17 N NONE 5 -140 1 34 E N-S 14 140 31.38

SESSION SCORE: 593.09 PERCENT : 52.86 Session rank: 12
Event rank: 22

Summary for Pair A 7 East-West

Andy KO Leung - Andy Chung
Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007
OoP
Average: 561.0 Top on a Board: 33
BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE
1 N NONE 4 50 24.23 18 E N-S 8 -150 8
2 E N-S 4 100 30.31 19 S E-W 17 620 30
3 S E-W 13 120 16 20 W BOTH 17 100 16
4 W BOTH 13 100 25.26 21 N N-S 9 -100 20.5
5 N N-S 5 200 21.5 22 E E-W 9 50 22.5
6 E E-W 5 -590 2.5 23 S BOTH 1 100 7.5
7 S BOTH 14 -170 8 24 W NONE 1 100 29.5
8 W NONE 14 -50 13.5 25 N E-W 10 -450 16
9 N E-W 6 -200 17.5 26 E BOTH 10 -100 14.5
10 E BOTH 6 140 20.5 27 S NONE 2 400 13
11 S NONE 15 50 13 28 W N-S 2 -600 14
12 W N-S 15 130 21 29 N BOTH 11 200 31
13 N BOTH 7 130 12.5 30 E NONE 11 170 10
14 E NONE 7 50 26 31 S N-S 3 450 30.5
15 S N-S 16 -300 10.5 32 W E-W 3 100 31.95
16 W E-W 16 50 27 33 N NONE 12 PASS 26.8
17 N NONE 8 -90 15 34 E N-S 12 100 10.66

SESSION SCORE: 636.71 PERCENT : 56.75 Session rank: 2
Event rank: 7



Summary for Pair A 8 North-South

SK Luk - KF Fung
Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007
OoP
Average: 561.0 Top on a Board: 33
BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE
1 N NONE 15 -100 2.08 18 E N-S 7 150 25
2 E N-S 15 620 25.53 19 S E-W 6 100 17.5
3 S E-W 14 -600 0.5 20 W BOTH 6 100 23.5
4 W BOTH 14 600 19.59 21 N N-S 5 -140 7
5 N N-S 13 790 26.5 22 E E-W 5 100 21
6 E E-W 13 -100 7 23 S BOTH 4 -100 25.5
7 S BOTH 12 -100 9 24 W NONE 4 800 33
8 W NONE 12 -170 11 25 N E-W 3 480 25.5
9 N E-Ww 11 300 23 26 E BOTH 3 -110 8
10 E BOTH 11 -140 12.5 27 S NONE 2 -400 20
11 S NONE 10 140 32 28 W N-S 2 950 29
12 W N-S 10 -130 12 29 N BOTH 1 90 10
13 N BOTH 9 -660 3 30 E NONE 1 100 31.5
14 E NONE 9 90 16 31 S N-S 17 -420 12.5
15 S N-S 8 -500 1.5 32 W E-W 17 -50 4.65
16 W E-W 8 420 12 33 N NONE 16 140 22.17
17 N NONE 7 90 18 34 E N-S 16 -100 22.34

SESSION SCORE: 569.36 PERCENT: 50.75 Event rank: 35

Summary for Pair A 8 East-West

Christopher Leung - Nie Wei Ping
Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007
OoP
Average: 561.0 Top on a Board: 33
BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE
1 N NONE 13 100 30.92 18 E N-S 17 -50 22
2 E N-S 13 -300 17.56 19 S E-W 9 620 30
3 S E-W 5 90 0 20 W BOTH 9 PASS 13.5
4 W BOTH 5 -620 6.71 21 N N-S 1 -750 6.5
5 N N-S 14 440 24 22 E E-W 1 -100 12
6 E E-W 14 -450 5.5 23 S BOTH 10 130 12.5
7 S BOTH 6 -140 14.5 24 W NONE 10 -50 18.5
8 W NONE 6 100 16 25 N E-W 2 -200 21.5
9 N E-W 15 -100 24 26 E BOTH 2 110 25
10 E BOTH 15 140 20.5 27 S NONE 11 400 13
11 S NONE 7 110 27 28 W N-S 11 100 28.5
12 W N-S 7 -670 O 29 N BOTH 3 -110 12.5
13 N BOTH 16 300 24.5 30 E NONE 3 420 17.5
14 E NONE 16 -90 17 31 S N-S 12 420 20.5
15 S N-S 8 500 31.5 32 W E-W 12 -400 5.17
16 W E-W 8 -420 21 33 N NONE 4 -50 22.17
17 N NONE 17 -90 15 34 E N-S 4 590 32.97

SESSION SCORE: 609.50 PERCENT : 54.32 Session rank: 8
Event rank: 16



Summary for Pair A 9 North-South

Illingwortit Richard - Machiko Kanehara
Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007
OoP
Average: 561.0 Top on a Board: 33
BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE
1 N NONE 17 -100 2.08 18 E N-S 9 500 32
2 E N-S 17 500 19.16 19 S E-W 8 -620 3
3 S E-W 16 -180 2.5 20 W BOTH 8 PASS 19.5
4 W BOTH 16 -200 0.53 21 N N-S 7 100 12.5
5 N N-S 15 790 26.5 22 E E-W 7 -50 10.5
6 E E-W 15 -680 4 23 S BOTH 6 -150 18
7 S BOTH 14 170 25 24 W NONE 6 150 27.5
8 W NONE 14 100 24.5 25 N E-W 5 480 25.5
9 N E-wW 13 100 9 26 E BOTH 5 -140 2
10 E BOTH 13 -200 0.5 27 S NONE 4 -460 5
11 S NONE 12 -50 20 28 W N-S 4 660 26.5
12 W N-S 12 -400 6.5 29 N BOTH 3 -90 7.5
13 N BOTH 11 -100 25 30 E NONE 3 -140 25.5
14 E NONE 11 -100 1.5 31 S N-S 2 -420 12.5
15 S N-S 10 -500 1.5 32 W E-W 2 90 7.23
16 W E-W 10 420 12 33 N NONE 1 90 13.41
17 N NONE 9 120 27.5 34 E N-S 1 -200 9.06
SESSION SCORE: 464.97 PERCENT: 41.44 Event rank: 63
Summary for Pair A 9 East-West
Shan Feng Dong - Tong Jiang
Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007
OoP
Average: 561.0 Top on a Board: 33
BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE
1 N NONE 5 -300 6.71 18 E N-S 9 -500 1
2 E N-S 5 200 32.44 19 S E-W 1 -100 15.5
3 S E-W 14 120 16 20 W BOTH 1 140 29
4 W BOTH 14 100 25.26 21 N N-S 10 -300 15.5
5 N N-S 6 190 19.5 22 E E-W 10 50 22.5
6 E E-W 6 300 28 23 S BOTH 2 300 25
7 S BOTH 15 -170 8 24 W NONE 2 -130 11
8 W NONE 15 -100 8.5 25 N E-W 11 -480 7.5
9 N E-W 7 -300 10 26 E BOTH 11 200 33
10 E BOTH 7 110 7.5 27 S NONE 3 400 13
11 S NONE 16 50 13 28 W N-S 3 100 28.5
12 W N-S 16 110 13 29 N BOTH 12 -100 18.5
13 N BOTH 8 660 30 30 E NONE 12 -50 4.5
14 E NONE 8 -90 17 31 S N-S 4 450 30.5
15 S N-S 17 -100 16 32 W E-W 4 50 28.35
16 W E-W 17 -450 11.5 33 N NONE 13 -50 22.17
17 N NONE 9 -120 5.5 34 E N-S 13 -110 3.22

SESSION SCORE: 576.65 PERCENT: 51.39 Event rank: 31



Summary for Pair A 10 North-South

Alan Sze - Wilson Leung
Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007
OoP
Average: 561.0 Top on a Board: 33
BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE
1 N NONE 2 -50 8.77 18 E N-S 11 500 32
2 E N-S 2 170 8.53 19 S E-W 10 100 17.5
3 S E-W 1 -150 8 20 W BOTH 10 PASS 19.5
4 W BOTH 1 600 19.59 21 N N-S 9 300 17.5
5 N N-S 17 790 26.5 22 E E-W 9 -50 10.5
6 E E-W 17 420 22 23 S BOTH 8 -130 20.5
7 S BOTH 16 -100 9 24 W NONE 8 50 14.5
8 W NONE 16 -420 6.5 25 N E-W 7 450 17
9 N E-W 15 -100 6 26 E BOTH 7 100 18.5
10 E BOTH 15 -120 24 27 S NONE 6 -150 31
11 S NONE 14 -50 20 28 W N-S 6 1000 30
12 W N-S 14 -130 12 29 N BOTH 5 90 10
13 N BOTH 13 -130 20.5 30 E NONE 5 -420 15.5
14 E NONE 13 -50 7 31 S N-S 4 -420 12.5
15 S N-S 12 -200 5.5 32 W E-W 4 120 12.38
16 W E-W 12 980 31 33 N NONE 3 170 27.83
17 N NONE 11 150 32.5 34 E N-S 3 -100 22.34

SESSION SCORE: 596.44 PERCENT: 53.16 Session rank: 11
Event rank: 19

Summary for Pair A 10 East-West

Sam Lee - Martin Cheung
Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007
OoP
Average: 561.0 Top on a Board: 33
BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE
1 N NONE 14 50 24.23 18 E N-S 1 -130 11
2 E N-S 14 =170 24.47 19 S E-W 10 -100 15.5
3 S E-W 6 110 8.5 20 W BOTH 10 PASS 13.5
4 W BOTH 6 100 25.26 21 N N-S 2 -950 3.5
5 N N-S 15 480 26 22 E E-W 2 -100 12
6 E E-W 15 -420 11 23 S BOTH 11 800 32.5
7 S BOTH 7 -620 1.5 24 W NONE 11 -400 1.5
8 W NONE 7 -170 3 25 N E-W 3 -480 7.5
9 N E-W 16 -200 17.5 26 E BOTH 3 140 31
10 E BOTH 16 140 20.5 27 S NONE 12 430 24
11 S NONE 8 -140 1 28 W N-S 12 -600 14
12 W N-S 8 130 21 29 N BOTH 4 -100 18.5
13 N BOTH 17 130 12.5 30 E NONE 4 140 7.5
14 E NONE 17 50 26 31 S N-S 13 170 10.5
15 S N-S 9 500 31.5 32 W E-W 13 -180 15.98
16 W E-W 9 -420 21 33 N NONE 5 -100 17.53
17 N NONE 1 -90 15 34 E N-S 5 PASS 5.34

SESSION SCORE: 531.31 PERCENT: 47.35 Event rank: 47



Summary for Pair A 11 North-South

Kwon Sooja - Sung Katherine
Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007
OoP
Average: 561.0 Top on a Board: 33
BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE
1 N NONE 4 140 18.56 18 E N-S 13 -100 8
2 E N-S 4 620 25.53 19 S E-W 12 200 28
3 S E-W 3 -150 8 20 W BOTH 12 -110 12.5
4 W BOTH 3 620 26.29 21 N N-S 11 100 12.5
5 N N-S 2 790 26.5 22 E E-W 11 100 21
6 E E-W 2 420 22 23 S BOTH 10 -800 0.5
7 S BOTH 1 -100 9 24 W NONE 10 400 31.5
8 W NONE 1 300 32 25 N E-W 9 480 25.5
9 N E-w 17 -100 6 26 E BOTH 9 -200 O
10 E BOTH 17 -140 12.5 27 S NONE 8 -400 20
11 S NONE 16 -170 O 28 W N-S 8 -100 4.5
12 W N-S 16 -460 1 29 N BOTH 7 -200 2
13 N BOTH 15 -130 20.5 30 E NONE 7 -170 23
14 E NONE 15 110 21 31 S N-S 6 50 28
15 S N-S 14 -100 9.5 32 W E-W 6 120 12.38
16 W E-W 14 450 21.5 33 N NONE 5 110 18.05
17 N NONE 13 50 11 34 E N-S 5 -200 9.06
SESSION SCORE: 527.37 PERCENT: 47.00 Event rank: 48

Summary for Pair A 11 East-West

Shirley Hui - Terence Mak
Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007
OoP
Average: 561.0 Top on a Board: 33
BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE
1 N NONE 6 -420 3.62 18 E N-S 10 -500 1
2 E N-S 6 =170 24.47 19 S E-W 2 170 23.5
3 S E-W 15 150 25 20 W BOTH 2 PASS 13.5
4 W BOTH 15 -600 13.41 21 N N-S 11 -100 20.5
5 N N-S 7 750 30 22 E E-W 11 -100 12
6 E E-W 7 100 26 23 S BOTH 3 750 30.5
7 S BOTH 16 200 31 24 W NONE 3 -130 11
8 W NONE 16 -100 8.5 25 N E-wWw 12 170 26.5
9 N E-W 8 -300 10 26 E BOTH 12 110 25
10 E BOTH 8 140 20.5 27 S NONE 4 400 13
11 S NONE 17 -50 6 28 W N-S 4 -620 8.5
12 W N-S 17 -50 5 29 N BOTH 13 -200 6
13 N BOTH 9 100 8 30 E NONE 13 -50 4.5
14 E NONE 9 100 31.5 31 S N-S 5 -50 5
15 S N-S 1 200 27.5 32 W E-W 5 AVE+ 19.8
16 W E-W 1 100 31 33 N NONE 14 120 32.47
17 N NONE 10 -150 0.5 34 E N-S 14 200 23.94

SESSION SCORE: 578.71 PERCENT: 51.58 Event rank: 28



Summary for Pair A 12 North-South

Leo Chow - Lewis Cheung
Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007
OoP
Average: 561.0 Top on a Board: 33
BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE
1 N NONE 6 -50 8.77 18 E N-S 15 100 17.5
2 E N-S 6 620 25.53 19 S E-W 14 100 17.5
3 S E-W 5 -120 17 20 W BOTH 14 200 29
4 W BOTH 5 600 19.59 21 N N-S 13 -420 3
5 N N-S 4 -100 15 22 E E-W 13 PASS 12
6 E E-W 4 420 22 23 S BOTH 12 -200 14
7 S BOTH 3 170 25 24 W NONE 12 130 22
8 W NONE 3 -140 14 25 N E-W 11 -170 6.5
9 N E-W 2 200 15.5 26 E BOTH 11 -110 8
10 E BOTH 2 -140 12.5 27 S NONE 10 -430 9
11 S NONE 1 -50 20 28 W N-S 10 600 19
12 W N-S 1 -400 6.5 29 N BOTH 9 100 14.5
13 N BOTH 17 -130 20.5 30 E NONE 9 50 28.5
14 E NONE 17 90 16 31 S N-S 8 -420 12.5
15 S N-S 16 750 30.5 32 W E-W 8 400 27.83
16 W E-W 16 450 21.5 33 N NONE 7 PASS 6.2
17 N NONE 15 90 18 34 E N-S 7 -100 22.34
SESSION SCORE: 577.26 PERCENT: 51.45 Session rank: 14
Event rank: 30
Summary for Pair A 12 East-West
Baron Ng - Kinman Leung
Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007
OoP
Average: 561.0 Top on a Board: 33
BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE
1 N NONE 15 50 24.23 18 E N-S 2 -100 15.5
2 E N-S 15 -650 1.63 19 S E-Ww 11 -200 5
3 S E-W 7 120 16 20 W BOTH 11 110 20.5
4 W BOTH 7 100 25.26 21 N N-S 3 -1370 1.5
5 N N-S 16 750 30 22 E E-W 3 -100 12
6 E E-W 16 1050 33 23 S BOTH 12 200 19
7 S BOTH 8 100 24 24 W NONE 12 -130 11
8 W NONE 8 170 22 25 N E-W 4 -200 21.5
9 N E-w 17 -200 17.5 26 E BOTH 4 -100 14.5
10 E BOTH 17 140 20.5 27 S NONE 13 520 32
11 S NONE 9 50 13 28 W N-S 13 -150 21
12 W N-S 9 400 26.5 29 N BOTH 5 -670 1
13 N BOTH 1 500 26.5 30 E NONE 5 980 32
14 E NONE 1 -120 7.5 31 S N-S 14 450 30.5
15 S N-S 10 200 27.5 32 W E-W 14 -100 24.74
16 W E-W 10 -980 2 33 N NONE 6 AVE+ 19.8
17 N NONE 2 -90 15 34 E N-S 6 AVE+ 19.8

SESSION SCORE: 633.46 PERCENT: 56.46 Session rank: 3
Event rank: 9



Summary for Pair A 13 North-South

Guo Xiao Feug - Yang Zheug Tao
Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007
OoP
Average: 561.0 Top on a Board: 33
BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE
1 N NONE 8 -100 2.08 18 E N-S 17 110 21
2 E N-S 8 300 15.44 19 S E-W 16 200 28
3 S E-W 7 =120 17 20 W BOTH 16 -140 4
4 W BOTH 7 -100 7.74 21 N N-S 15 600 21.5
5 N N-S 6 790 26.5 22 E E-W 15 200 31.5
6 E E-W 6 -50 12 23 S BOTH 14 -100 25.5
7 S BOTH 5 -100 9 24 W NONE 14 400 31.5
8 W NONE 5 100 24.5 25 N E-W 13 -790 3
9 N E-W 4 800 31.5 26 E BOTH 13 100 18.5
10 E BOTH 4 -140 12.5 27 S NONE 12 -520 1
11 S NONE 3 110 30 28 W N-S 12 150 12
12 W N-S 3 -110 20 29 N BOTH 11 200 27
13 N BOTH 2 -150 13 30 E NONE 11 50 28.5
14 E NONE 2 470 33 31 S N-S 10 -170 22.5
15 S N-S 1 600 26 32 W E-W 10 180 17.02
16 W E-W 1 -100 2 33 N NONE 9 50 10.83
17 N NONE 17 120 27.5 34 E N-S 9 110 29.78

SESSION SCORE: 642.89 PERCENT: 57.30 Session rank: 5
Event rank: 6

Summary for Pair A 13 East-West

Bob Ham - Paul So
Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007
OoP
Average: 561.0 Top on a Board: 33
BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE
1 N NONE 7 AVE- 13.2 18 E N-S 11 100 25
2 E N-S 7 AVE- 13.2 19 S E-W 3 620 30
3 S E-W 16 100 3 20 W BOTH 3 120 25
4 W BOTH 16 -400 18.56 21 N N-S 12 420 30
5 N N-S 8 -790 6.5 22 E E-W 12 PASS 21
6 E E-W 8 100 26 23 S BOTH 4 800 32.5
7 S BOTH 17 -600 3 24 W NONE 4 50 23.5
8 W NONE 17 -250 2 25 N E-Ww 13 790 30
9 N E-W 9 -100 24 26 E BOTH 13 -100 14.5
10 E BOTH 9 200 32.5 27 S NONE 5 400 13
11 S NONE 1 50 13 28 W N-S 5 -600 14
12 W N-S 1 430 30 29 N BOTH 14 -100 18.5
13 N BOTH 10 130 12.5 30 E NONE 14 450 25
14 E NONE 10 50 26 31 S N-S 6 180 13
15 S N-S 2 -300 10.5 32 W E-W 6 -200 10.83
16 W E-W 2 -450 11.5 33 N NONE 15 -140 10.83
17 N NONE 11 -50 22 34 E N-S 15 200 23.94

SESSION SCORE: 628.06 PERCENT : 55.98 Session rank: 4
Event rank: 10



Summary for Pair A 14 North-South

Samuel Choi - Chow Cheuk Wai
Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007
OoP
Average: 561.0 Top on a Board: 33
BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE
1 N NONE 10 -50 8.77 18 E N-S 2 -170 5
2 E N-S 10 170 8.53 19 S E-W 1 -620 3
3 S E-W 9 =120 17 20 W BOTH 1 130 26
4 W BOTH 9 -100 7.74 21 N N-S 17 600 21.5
5 N N-S 8 -440 9 22 E E-W 17 -150 3.5
6 E E-W 8 450 27.5 23 S BOTH 16 140 29.5
7 S BOTH 7 170 25 24 W NONE 16 130 22
8 W NONE 7 50 19.5 25 N E-W 15 -790 3
9 N E-W 6 470 29.5 26 E BOTH 15 100 18.5
10 E BOTH 6 -140 12.5 27 S NONE 14 -400 20
11 S NONE 5 -50 20 28 W N-S 14 -100 4.5
12 W N-S 5 100 31 29 N BOTH 13 100 14.5
13 N BOTH 4 -300 8.5 30 E NONE 13 -450 8
14 E NONE 4 110 21 31 S N-S 12 -450 2.5
15 S N-S 3 660 28 32 W E-W 12 100 8.26
16 W E-W 3 450 21.5 33 N NONE 11 -120 0.53
17 N NONE 2 -50 8.5 34 E N-S 11 -200 9.06
SESSION SCORE: 502.89 PERCENT: 44.82 Event rank: 58
Summary for Pair A 14 East-West
Chan Yiu - Henny Lam
Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007
OoP
Average: 561.0 Top on a Board: 33
BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE
1 N NONE 16 150 32.98 18 E N-S 3 -50 22
2 E N-S 16 =170 24.47 19 S E-W 12 -100 15.5
3 S E-W 8 600 32.5 20 W BOTH 12 -200 4
4 W BOTH 8 -600 13.41 21 N N-S 4 -100 20.5
5 N N-S 17 -790 6.5 22 E E-W 4 90 25
6 E E-W 17 -200 16 23 S BOTH 13 100 7.5
7 S BOTH 9 -170 8 24 W NONE 13 -400 1.5
8 W NONE 9 -100 8.5 25 N E-W 5 790 30
9 N E-W 1 -300 10 26 E BOTH 5 -100 14.5
10 E BOTH 1 90 3 27 S NONE 14 400 13
11 S NONE 10 50 13 28 W N-S 14 100 28.5
12 W N-S 10 130 21 29 N BOTH 6 120 30
13 N BOTH 2 130 12.5 30 E NONE 6 200 12
14 E NONE 2 50 26 31 S N-S 15 450 30.5
15 S N-S 11 100 23.5 32 W E-W 15 50 28.35
16 W E-wW 11 -450 11.5 33 N NONE 7 PASS 26.8
17 N NONE 3 -90 15 34 E N-S 7 -140 1.63

SESSION SCORE: 589.14 PERCENT: 52.51 Session rank: 11
Event rank: 23



Summary for Pair A 15 North-South

Raymond Wu - KS Tam
Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007
OoP
Average: 561.0 Top on a Board: 33
BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE
1 N NONE 12 -50 8.77 18 E N-S 4 50 11
2 E N-S 12 650 31.38 19 S E-W 3 100 17.5
3 S E-w 11 -150 8 20 W BOTH 3 200 29
4 W BOTH 11 600 19.59 21 N N-S 2 -590 1.5
5 N N-S 10 -480 7 22 E E-W 2 100 21
6 E E-W 10 420 22 23 S BOTH 1 -100 25.5
7 S BOTH 9 170 25 24 W NONE 1 130 22
8 W NONE 9 100 24.5 25 N E-Ww 17 450 17
9 N E-W 8 100 9 26 E BOTH 17 -110 8
10 E BOTH 8 -140 12.5 27 S NONE 16 -400 20
11 S NONE 7 -50 20 28 W N-S 16 620 24.5
12 W N-S 7 -130 12 29 N BOTH 15 100 14.5
13 N BOTH 6 -660 3 30 E NONE 15 -420 15.5
14 E NONE 6 90 16 31 S N-S 14 -450 2.5
15 S N-S 5 750 30.5 32 W E-W 14 -50 4.65
16 W E-W 5 450 21.5 33 N NONE 13 140 22.17
17 N NONE 4 50 11 34 E N-S 13 -200 9.06

SESSION SCORE: 547.12 PERCENT: 48.76 Event rank: 41

Summary for Pair A 15 East-West

Nick Fung - Arthur Lau
Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007
OoP
Average: 561.0 Top on a Board: 33
BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE
1 N NONE 8 100 30.92 18 E N-S 12 -100 15.5
2 E N-S 8 -620 7.47 19 S E-W 4 170 23.5
3 S E-W 17 150 25 20 W BOTH 4 140 29
4 W BOTH 17 100 25.26 21 N N-S 13 -600 11.5
5 N N-S 9 -790 6.5 22 E E-W 13 -200 1.5
6 E E-W 9 680 29 23 S BOTH 5 130 12.5
7 S BOTH 1 -170 8 24 W NONE 5 -100 16.5
8 W NONE 1 -100 8.5 25 N E-W 14 790 30
9 N E-Ww 10 100 27 26 E BOTH 14 -100 14.5
10 E BOTH 10 120 9 27 S NONE 6 400 13
11 S NONE 2 100 22 28 W N-S 6 -170 19
12 W N-S 2 430 30 29 N BOTH 15 -100 18.5
13 N BOTH 11 130 12.5 30 E NONE 15 420 17.5
14 E NONE 11 -110 12 31 S N-S 7 420 20.5
15 S N-S 3 100 23.5 32 W E-W 7 -200 10.83
16 W E-W 3 -420 21 33 N NONE 16 -140 10.83
17 N NONE 12 -90 15 34 E N-S 16 170 16.5

SESSION SCORE: 593.81 PERCENT : 52.92 Session rank: 10
Event rank: 21



Summary for Pair A 16 North-South

Paladin Chan - Sunny Mo
Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007
OoP
Average: 561.0 Top on a Board: 33
BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE
1 N NONE 14 -150 0.02 18 E N-S 6 -200 4
2 E N-S 14 170 8.53 19 S E-W 5 -140 11
3 S E-W 13 -100 30 20 W BOTH 5 -140 4
4 W BOTH 13 400 14.44 21 N N-S 4 100 12.5
5 N N-S 12 -750 3 22 E E-W 4 100 21
6 E E-W 12 -1050 O 23 S BOTH 3 -200 14
7 S BOTH 11 -200 2 24 W NONE 3 150 27.5
8 W NONE 11 100 24.5 25 N E-W 2 480 25.5
9 N E-Ww 10 200 15.5 26 E BOTH 2 130 25
10 E BOTH 10 -140 12.5 27 S NONE 1 -460 5
11 S NONE 9 -50 20 28 W N-S 1 600 19
12 W N-S 9 -110 20 29 N BOTH 17 100 14.5
13 N BOTH 8 -300 8.5 30 E NONE 17 -170 23
14 E NONE 8 90 16 31 S N-S 16 50 28
15 S N-S 7 300 22.5 32 W E-W 16 120 12.38
16 W E-W 7 -50 © 33 N NONE 15 140 22.17
17 N NONE 6 90 18 34 E N-S 15 -170 16.5
SESSION SCORE: 506.54 PERCENT: 45.15 Event rank: 56

Summary for Pair A 16 East-West

Hiroaki Miura - Motoaki Shiga
Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007
OoP
Average: 561.0 Top on a Board: 33
BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE
1 N NONE 17 -300 6.71 18 E N-S 4 -150 8
2 E N-S 17 -620 7.47 19 S E-W 13 -200 5
3 S E-W 9 180 30.5 20 W BOTH 13 140 29
4 W BOTH 9 200 32.47 21 N N-S 5 200 28
5 N N-S 1 -790 6.5 22 E E-W 5 150 29.5
6 E E-W 1 50 21 23 S BOTH 14 -140 3.5
7 S BOTH 10 100 24 24 W NONE 14 -130 11
8 W NONE 10 420 26.5 25 N E-W 6 -450 16
9 N E-W 2 100 27 26 E BOTH 6 110 25
10 E BOTH 2 140 20.5 27 S NONE 15 400 13
11 S NONE 11 170 33 28 W N-S 15 -620 8.5
12 W N-S 11 460 32 29 N BOTH 7 -200 6
13 N BOTH 3 -200 4.5 30 E NONE 7 450 25
14 E NONE 3 50 26 31 S N-S 16 -50 5
15 S N-S 12 -750 2.5 32 W E-W 16 -120 20.62
16 W E-W 12 -450 11.5 33 N NONE 8 -140 10.83
17 N NONE 4 -90 15 34 E N-S 8 100 10.66

SESSION SCORE: 581.76 PERCENT: 51.85 Session rank: 14
Event rank: 27



Summary for Pair A 17 North-South

Antony Au - Dominic Lee
Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007
OoP
Average: 561.0 Top on a Board: 33
BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE
1 N NONE 16 300 26.29 18 E N-S 8 50 11
2 E N-S 16 620 25.53 19 S E-W 7 -620 3
3 S E-W 15 -150 8 20 W BOTH 7 -100 17
4 W BOTH 15 -100 7.74 21 N N-S 6 -100 8
5 N N-S 14 790 26.5 22 E E-W 6 100 21
6 E E-W 14 200 17 23 S BOTH 5 200 31.5
7 S BOTH 13 600 30 24 W NONE 5 -50 9.5
8 W NONE 13 250 31 25 N E-W 4 480 25.5
9 N E-W 12 200 15.5 26 E BOTH 4 -110 8
10 E BOTH 12 -140 12.5 27 S NONE 3 -460 5
11 S NONE 11 50 27 28 W N-S 3 -100 4.5
12 W N-S 11 50 28 29 N BOTH 2 200 27
13 N BOTH 10 -130 20.5 30 E NONE 2 -170 23
14 E NONE 10 -50 7 31 S N-S 1 -420 12.5
15 S N-S 9 100 17 32 W E-W 1 120 12.38
16 W E-W 9 450 21.5 33 N NONE 17 50 10.83
17 N NONE 8 90 18 34 E N-S 17 730 32.97

SESSION SCORE: 601.74 PERCENT : 53.63 Session rank: 9
Event rank: 17

Summary for Pair A 17 East-West

Wang Yan Zhen - Lin Su Yun
Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007
OoP
Average: 561.0 Top on a Board: 33
BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE
1 N NONE 9 100 30.92 18 E N-S 13 -110 12
2 E N-S 9 -500 13.84 19 S E-W 5 -100 15.5
3 S E-W 1 150 25 20 W BOTH 5 -130 7
4 W BOTH 1 100 25.26 21 N N-S 14 -600 11.5
5 N N-S 10 -790 6.5 22 E E-W 14 150 29.5
6 E E-W 10 -420 11 23 S BOTH 6 200 19
7 S BOTH 2 -170 8 24 W NONE 6 50 23.5
8 W NONE 2 590 31.5 25 N E-W 15 -450 16
9 N E-w 11 100 27 26 E BOTH 15 110 25
10 E BOTH 11 140 20.5 27 S NONE 7 170 4
11 S NONE 3 50 13 28 W N-S 7 -600 14
12 W N-S 3 130 21 29 N BOTH 16 -100 18.5
13 N BOTH 12 130 12.5 30 E NONE 16 170 10
14 E NONE 12 -90 17 31 S N-S 8 420 20.5
15 S N-S 4 -130 12 32 W E-W 8 50 28.35
16 W E-W 4 -420 21 33 N NONE 17 -50 22.17
17 N NONE 13 -120 5.5 34 E N-S 17 -730 0.03

SESSION SCORE: 578.07 PERCENT: 51.52 Event rank: 29



Summary for Pair B 1 North-South

Emma Cheung - KY Chan
Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007
OoP
Average: 561.0 Top on a Board: 33
BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE
1 N NONE 1 170 22.17 18 E N-S 10 -800 O
2 E N-S 1 620 25.53 19 S E-W 9 100 17.5
3 S E-W 17 -110 24.5 20 W BOTH 9 -110 12.5
4 W BOTH 17 -100 7.74 21 N N-S 8 50 9
5 N N-S 16 -440 9 22 E E-W 8 -500 O
6 E E-W 16 -850 2 23 S BOTH 7 -130 20.5
7 S BOTH 15 170 25 24 W NONE 7 -50 9.5
8 W NONE 15 100 24.5 25 N E-W 6 650 33
9 N E-W 14 300 23 26 E BOTH 6 200 29
10 E BOTH 14 -140 12.5 27 S NONE 5 -400 20
11 S NONE 13 -50 20 28 W N-S 5 130 9
12 W N-S 13 -430 3 29 N BOTH 4 110 20.5
13 N BOTH 12 -150 13 30 E NONE 4 -450 8
14 E NONE 12 -50 7 31 S N-S 3 -420 12.5
15 S N-S 11 -590 O 32 W E-W 3 110 9.29
16 W E-W 11 200 8 33 N NONE 2 -120 0.53
17 N NONE 10 50 11 34 E N-S 2 -420 1.63
SESSION SCORE: 450.39 PERCENT: 40.14 Event rank: 65
Summary for Pair B 1 East-West
Jerome Cheung - Jacky Kwan
Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007
OoP
Average: 561.0 Top on a Board: 33
BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE
1 N NONE 1 -170 10.83 18 E N-S 5 -100 15.5
2 E N-S 1 -620 7.47 19 S E-W 14 -200 5
3 S E-W 10 100 3 20 W BOTH 14 -300 2
4 W BOTH 10 -630 2.08 21 N N-S 6 -600 11.5
5 N N-S 2 -790 6.5 22 E E-W 6 90 25
6 E E-W 2 -590 2.5 23 S BOTH 15 200 19
7 S BOTH 11 400 32 24 W NONE 15 -130 11
8 W NONE 11 530 29.5 25 N E-W 7 790 30
9 N E-W 3 -200 17.5 26 E BOTH 7 -200 4
10 E BOTH 3 100 5.5 27 S NONE 16 430 24
11 S NONE 12 50 13 28 W N-S 16 -660 6.5
12 W N-S 12 100 7 29 N BOTH 8 500 32.5
13 N BOTH 4 -200 4.5 30 E NONE 8 450 25
14 E NONE 4 -90 17 31 S N-S 17 450 30.5
15 S N-S 13 100 23.5 32 W E-W 17 100 31.95
16 W E-W 13 50 27 33 N NONE 9 -100 17.53
17 N NONE 5 -150 0.5 34 E N-S 9 200 23.94

SESSION SCORE: 524.30 PERCENT: 46.73 Event rank: 49



Summary for Pair B 2 North-South

Jeff Tsai - John Yeh

Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007

OoP

Average: 561.0 Top on a Board: 33

BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE
1 N NONE 3 300 26.29 18 E N-S 12 150 25
2 E N-S 3 170 8.53 19 S E-W 11 100 17.5
3 S E-W 2 =120 17 20 W BOTH 11 100 23.5
4 W BOTH 2 600 19.59 21 N N-S 10 600 21.5
5 N N-S 1 790 26.5 22 E E-W 10 200 31.5
6 E E-W 1 590 30.5 23 S BOTH 9 -200 14
7 S BOTH 17 110 16 24 W NONE 9 -100 3.5
8 W NONE 17 -420 6.5 25 N E-W 8 480 25.5
9 N E-W 16 -600 0.5 26 E BOTH 8 130 25

10 E BOTH 16 -140 12.5 27 S NONE 7 -400 20

11 S NONE 15 -140 2.5 28 W N-S 7 -200 1

12 W N-S 15 50 28 29 N BOTH 6 110 20.5
13 N BOTH 14 110 26 30 E NONE 6 -480 4

14 E NONE 14 -50 7 31 S N-S 5 50 28

15 S N-S 13 750 30.5 32 W E-W 5 180 17.02
16 W E-W 13 450 21.5 33 N NONE 4 140 22.17
17 N NONE 12 120 27.5 34 E N-S 4 -170 16.5

SESSION SCORE: 623.10 PERCENT : 55.53 Session rank: 7
Event rank: 11

Summary for Pair B 2 East-West

Branca Wang - Yi-An Hung
Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007
OoP
Average: 561.0 Top on a Board: 33
BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE
1 N NONE 10 -140 14.44 18 E N-S 14 -100 15.5
2 E N-S 10 -620 7.47 19 S E-W 6 600 26.5
3 S E-W 2 120 16 20 W BOTH 6 -870 O
4 W BOTH 2 -600 13.41 21 N N-S 15 -600 11.5
5 N N-S 11 -790 6.5 22 E E-W 15 90 25
6 E E-W 11 -420 11 23 S BOTH 7 130 12.5
7 S BOTH 3 100 24 24 W NONE 7 50 23.5
8 W NONE 3 140 19 25 N E-W 16 -480 7.5
9 N E-W 12 -470 3.5 26 E BOTH 16 -100 14.5
10 E BOTH 12 140 20.5 27 S NONE 8 460 28
11 S NONE 4 100 22 28 W N-S 8 -150 21
12 W N-S 4 -50 5 29 N BOTH 17 -800 O
13 N BOTH 13 -300 1 30 E NONE 17 480 29
14 E NONE 13 -50 20.5 31 S N-S 9 420 20.5
15 S N-S 5 -750 2.5 32 W E-W 9 -1100 1.05
16 W E-W 5 100 31 33 N NONE 1 120 32.47
17 N NONE 14 -90 15 34 E N-S 1 420 31.38

SESSION SCORE: 532.72 PERCENT: 47.48 Event rank: 46



Summary for Pair B 3 North-South

In-Jen Lin - Strong Huang
Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007
OoP
Average: 561.0 Top on a Board: 33
BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE
1 N NONE 5 170 22.17 18 E N-S 14 300 29
2 E N-S 5 500 19.16 19 S E-W 13 300 33
3 S E-W 4 -100 30 20 W BOTH 13 710 32
4 W BOTH 4 600 19.59 21 N N-S 12 950 29.5
5 N N-S 3 790 26.5 22 E E-W 12 100 21
6 E E-W 3 -100 7 23 S BOTH 11 -300 8
7 S BOTH 2 -100 9 24 W NONE 11 -100 3.5
8 W NONE 2 -140 14 25 N E-Ww 10 -790 3
9 N E-W 1 200 15.5 26 E BOTH 10 200 29
10 E BOTH 1 -100 27.5 27 S NONE 9 -400 20
11 S NONE 17 -110 6 28 W N-S 9 600 19
12 W N-S 17 -110 20 29 N BOTH 8 100 14.5
13 N BOTH 16 -130 20.5 30 E NONE 8 100 31.5
14 E NONE 16 -110 O 31 S N-S 7 -170 22.5
15 S N-S 15 100 17 32 W E-W 7 1700 32.98
16 W E-W 15 420 12 33 N NONE 6 630 32.98
17 N NONE 14 90 18 34 E N-S 6 AVE 16.5
SESSION SCORE: 661.88 PERCENT: 58.99 Session rank: 3
Event rank: 4
Summary for Pair B 3 East-West
Jackie Chen - Jess Sun
Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007
OoP
Average: 561.0 Top on a Board: 33
BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE
1 N NONE 2 -300 6.71 18 E N-S 6 -100 15.5
2 E N-S 2 =170 24.47 19 S E-W 15 -200 5
3 S E-wWw 11 110 8.5 20 W BOTH 15 140 29
4 W BOTH 11 100 25.26 21 N N-S 7 -1540 O
5 N N-S 3 -790 6.5 22 E E-W 7 -100 12
6 E E-W 3 100 26 23 S BOTH 16 -200 1.5
7 S BOTH 12 100 24 24 W NONE 16 -100 16.5
8 W NONE 12 420 26.5 25 N E-W 8 990 33
9 N E-W 4 -400 6 26 E BOTH 8 -200 4
10 E BOTH 4 140 20.5 27 S NONE 17 400 13
11 S NONE 13 100 22 28 W N-S 17 -1370 1
12 W N-S 13 400 26.5 29 N BOTH 9 500 32.5
13 N BOTH 5 710 33 30 E NONE 9 420 17.5
14 E NONE 5 -120 7.5 31 S N-S 1 420 20.5
15 S N-S 14 -100 16 32 W E-W 1 -110 23.71
16 W E-W 14 -1100 O 33 N NONE 10 50 30.41
17 N NONE 6 50 24.5 34 E N-S 10 200 23.94

SESSION SCORE: 583.00 PERCENT : 51.96 Session rank: 13
Event rank: 26



Summary for Pair B 4 North-South

Wu Xiang Nan - Liu Xiao Feng
Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007
OoP
Average: 561.0 Top on a Board: 33
BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE
1 N NONE 7 -50 8.77 18 E N-S 16 50 11
2 E N-S 7 AVE 16.5 19 S E-W 15 200 28
3 S E-W 6 -150 8 20 W BOTH 15 -140 4
4 W BOTH 6 -100 7.74 21 N N-S 14 -590 1.5
5 N N-S 5 -750 3 22 E E-W 14 100 21
6 E E-W 5 420 22 23 S BOTH 13 -100 25.5
7 S BOTH 4 -100 9 24 W NONE 13 -100 3.5
8 W NONE 4 -140 14 25 N E-W 12 480 25.5
9 N E-W 3 400 27 26 E BOTH 12 100 18.5
10 E BOTH 3 -140 12.5 27 S NONE 11 -400 20
11 S NONE 2 -100 11 28 W N-S 11 -100 4.5
12 W N-S 2 50 28 29 N BOTH 10 110 20.5
13 N BOTH 1 200 28.5 30 E NONE 10 -480 4
14 E NONE 1 90 16 31 S N-S 9 -420 12.5
15 S N-S 17 -200 5.5 32 W E-W 9 200 22.17
16 W E-W 17 420 12 33 N NONE 8 170 27.83
17 N NONE 16 -100 5.5 34 E N-S 8 -100 22.34

SESSION SCORE: 507.35 PERCENT: 45.22 Event rank: 54

Summary for Pair B 4 East-West

Jian Qian He - Xiao Qiang Liu
Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007
OoP
Average: 561.0 Top on a Board: 33
BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE
1 N NONE 11 -140 14.44 18 E N-S 15 -90 19
2 E N-S 11 -350 15.97 19 S E-W 7 500 25
3 S E-W 3 100 3 20 W BOTH 7 110 20.5
4 W BOTH 3 -600 13.41 21 N N-S 16 -750 6.5
5 N N-S 12 -790 6.5 22 E E-W 16 -100 12
6 E E-W 12 850 31 23 S BOTH 8 300 25
7 S BOTH 4 100 24 24 W NONE 8 50 23.5
8 W NONE 4 140 19 25 N E-w 17 -200 21.5
9 N E-W 13 -200 17.5 26 E BOTH 17 -100 14.5
10 E BOTH 13 90 3 27 S NONE 9 420 22
11 S NONE 5 100 22 28 W N-S 9 -600 14
12 W N-S 5 110 13 29 N BOTH 1 -110 12.5
13 N BOTH 14 660 30 30 E NONE 1 450 25
14 E NONE 14 50 26 31 S N-S 10 170 10.5
15 S N-S 6 200 27.5 32 W E-W 10 50 28.35
16 W E-W 6 -450 11.5 33 N NONE 2 -140 10.83
17 N NONE 15 200 33 34 E N-S 2 170 16.5

SESSION SCORE: 618.00 PERCENT : 55.08 Session rank: 6
Event rank: 13



Summary for Pair B 5 North-South
Michael Ware - Mary Ellen Newton
Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007

OoP
Average: 561.0 Top on a Board: 33
BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE
1 N NONE 9 -50 8.77 18 E N-S 1 100 17.5
2 E N-S 9 620 25.53 19 S E-Ww 17 100 17.5
3 S E-W 8 -100 30 20 W BOTH 17 -110 12.5
4 W BOTH 8 630 30.92 21 N N-S 16 100 12.5
5 N N-S 7 620 17 22 E E-W 16 -100 6
6 E E-W 7 -50 12 23 S BOTH 15 300 33
7 S BOTH 6 140 18.5 24 W NONE 15 130 22
8 W NONE 6 -300 9.5 25 N E-Ww 14 200 11.5
9 N E-W 5 200 15.5 26 E BOTH 14 -110 8
10 E BOTH 5 -140 12.5 27 S NONE 13 -150 31
11 S NONE 4 -100 11 28 W N-S 13 1370 32
12 W N-S 4 -110 20 29 N BOTH 12 500 30.5
13 N BOTH 3 -710 O 30 E NONE 12 -420 15.5
14 E NONE 3 120 25.5 31 S N-S 11 100 32.5
15 S N-S 2 750 30.5 32 W E-W 11 120 12.38
16 W E-W 2 -100 2 33 N NONE 10 150 25.77
17 N NONE 1 150 32.5 34 E N-S 10 90 28.72

SESSION SCORE: 650.59 PERCENT: 57.98 Session rank: 4
Event rank: 5

Summary for Pair B 5 East-West

Ken Yip - Shirley Kwok
Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007
OoP
Average: 561.0 Top on a Board: 33
BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE
1 N NONE 3 -170 10.83 18 E N-S 7 140 27
2 E N-S 3 -500 13.84 19 S E-W 16 -100 15.5
3 S E-W 12 120 16 20 W BOTH 16 -90 11
4 W BOTH 12 -630 2.08 21 N N-S 8 -600 11.5
5 N N-S 4 750 30 22 E E-W 8 120 28
6 E E-W 4 -420 11 23 S BOTH 17 300 25
7 S BOTH 13 100 24 24 W NONE 17 -130 11
8 W NONE 13 -420 O 25 N E-W 9 50 25
9 N E-W 5 -200 17.5 26 E BOTH 9 110 25
10 E BOTH 5 140 20.5 27 S NONE 1 400 13
11 S NONE 14 110 27 28 W N-S 1 -130 24
12 W N-S 14 110 13 29 N BOTH 10 -500 2.5
13 N BOTH 6 150 20 30 E NONE 10 -50 4.5
14 E NONE 6 100 31.5 31 S N-S 2 -50 5
15 S N-S 15 -600 7 32 W E-W 2 -180 15.98
16 W E-W 15 -980 2 33 N NONE 11 -140 10.83
17 N NONE 7 -90 15 34 E N-S 11 -140 1.63

SESSION SCORE: 517.69 PERCENT: 46.14 Event rank: 53



Summary for Pair B 6 North-South

York Liao - Cheung Lik
Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007
OoP
Average: 561.0 Top on a Board: 33
BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE
1 N NONE 11 200 23.71 18 E N-S 3 100 17.5
2 E N-S 11 50 4.28 19 S E-W 2 -600 6.5
3 S E-W 10 -120 17 20 W BOTH 2 870 33
4 W BOTH 10 600 19.59 21 N N-S 1 600 21.5
5 N N-S 9 620 17 22 E E-W 1 -90 8
6 E E-W 9 590 30.5 23 S BOTH 17 -300 8
7 S BOTH 8 140 18.5 24 W NONE 17 300 29.5
8 W NONE 8 50 19.5 25 N E-W 16 -170 6.5
9 N E-W 7 400 27 26 E BOTH 16 130 25
10 E BOTH 7 -140 12.5 27 S NONE 15 -400 20
11 S NONE 6 100 28.5 28 W N-S 15 150 12
12 W N-S 6 -400 6.5 29 N BOTH 14 -90 7.5
13 N BOTH 5 -150 13 30 E NONE 14 -980 1
14 E NONE 5 -100 1.5 31 S N-S 13 -420 12.5
15 S N-S 4 -200 5.5 32 W E-W 13 200 22.17
16 W E-W 4 450 21.5 33 N NONE 12 PASS 6.2
17 N NONE 3 -50 8.5 34 E N-S 12 -200 9.06

SESSION SCORE: 520.51 PERCENT: 46.39 Event rank: 52

Summary for Pair B 6 East-West

Patrick Lui - Huang Shui Nu
Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007
OoP
Average: 561.0 Top on a Board: 33
BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE
1 N NONE 12 50 24.23 18 E N-S 16 500 31.5
2 E N-S 12 -620 7.47 19 S E-W 8 620 30
3 S E-W 4 150 25 20 W BOTH 8 500 33
4 W BOTH 4 100 25.26 21 N N-S 17 650 33
5 N N-S 13 -790 6.5 22 E E-W 17 -100 12
6 E E-W 13 50 21 23 S BOTH 9 100 7.5
7 S BOTH 5 -140 14.5 24 W NONE 9 -50 18.5
8 W NONE 5 300 23.5 25 N E-W 1 -650 O
9 N E-W 14 130 30 26 E BOTH 1 -200 4
10 E BOTH 14 140 20.5 27 S NONE 10 520 32
11 S NONE 6 -100 4.5 28 W N-S 10 -600 14
12 W N-S 6 400 26.5 29 N BOTH 2 -110 12.5
13 N BOTH 15 -200 4.5 30 E NONE 2 480 29
14 E NONE 15 -150 4 31 S N-S 11 -100 0.5
15 S N-S 7 -100 16 32 W E-W 11 -300 6.71
16 W E-W 7 -420 21 33 N NONE 3 -630 0.02
17 N NONE 16 -120 5.5 34 E N-S 3 AVE 16.5

SESSION SCORE: 560.69 PERCENT: 49.97 Event rank: 38



Summary for Pair B 7 North-South

KH Lau - Dave Pang
Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007
OoP
Average: 561.0 Top on a Board: 33
BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE
1 N NONE 13 140 18.56 18 E N-S 5 -140 6
2 E N-S 13 800 32.97 19 S E-W 4 -500 8
3 S E-W 12 -110 24.5 20 W BOTH 4 -110 12.5
4 W BOTH 12 -100 7.74 21 N N-S 3 1540 33
5 N N-S 11 -940 1 22 E E-W 3 100 21
6 E E-W 11 100 16 23 S BOTH 2 -130 20.5
7 S BOTH 10 620 31.5 24 W NONE 2 -50 9.5
8 W NONE 10 -50 18 25 N E-W 1 -790 3
9 N E-W 9 100 9 26 E BOTH 1 200 29
10 E BOTH 9 -140 12.5 27 S NONE 17 -460 5
11 S NONE 8 -150 1 28 W N-S 17 -100 4.5
12 W N-S 8 -140 9 29 N BOTH 16 110 20.5
13 N BOTH 7 -150 13 30 E NONE 16 -450 8
14 E NONE 7 120 25.5 31 S N-S 15 -420 12.5
15 S N-S 6 100 17 32 W E-W 15 430 29.89
16 W E-W 6 420 12 33 N NONE 14 200 29.89
17 N NONE 5 90 18 34 E N-S 14 -100 22.34

SESSION SCORE: 542.39 PERCENT: 48 .34 Event rank: 43

Summary for Pair B 7 East-West

Samme Lee - Jacky Liu
Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007
OoP
Average: 561.0 Top on a Board: 33
BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE
1 N NONE 4 50 24.23 18 E N-S 8 -500 1
2 E N-S 4 AVE 16.5 19 S E-W 17 -100 15.5
3 S E-W 13 180 30.5 20 W BOTH 17 -130 7
4 W BOTH 13 -600 13.41 21 N N-S 9 -300 15.5
5 N N-S 5 -620 16 22 E E-W 9 -100 12
6 E E-W 5 50 21 23 S BOTH 1 130 12.5
7 S BOTH 14 100 24 24 W NONE 1 50 23.5
8 W NONE 14 300 23.5 25 N E-W 10 -500 1
9 N E-W 6 -400 6 26 E BOTH 10 -100 14.5
10 E BOTH 6 140 20.5 27 S NONE 2 400 13
11 S NONE 15 -140 1 28 W N-S 2 200 32
12 W N-S 15 110 13 29 N BOTH 11 -110 12.5
13 N BOTH 7 150 20 30 E NONE 11 980 32
14 E NONE 7 -120 7.5 31 S N-S 3 170 10.5
15 S N-S 16 -800 O 32 W E-W 3 -1700 0.02
16 W E-W 16 -980 2 33 N NONE 12 PASS 26.8
17 N NONE 8 100 27.5 34 E N-S 12 100 10.66

SESSION SCORE: 506.62 PERCENT: 45.15 Event rank: 55



Summary for Pair B 8 North-South

SH Yu - Kenneth Wong
Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007
OoP
Average: 561.0 Top on a Board: 33
BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE
1 N NONE 15 100 14.95 18 E N-S 7 500 32
2 E N-S 15 -100 2.69 19 S E-W 6 -620 3
3 S E-W 14 -100 30 20 W BOTH 6 -500 O
4 W BOTH 14 AVE 16.5 21 N N-S 5 600 21.5
5 N N-S 13 620 17 22 E E-W 5 -120 5
6 E E-W 13 590 30.5 23 S BOTH 4 -300 8
7 S BOTH 12 1400 33 24 W NONE 4 -50 9.5
8 W NONE 12 -530 3.5 25 N E-W 3 -990 O
9 N E-wWw 11 200 15.5 26 E BOTH 3 200 29
10 E BOTH 11 -100 27.5 27 S NONE 2 -460 5
11 S NONE 10 -100 11 28 W N-S 2 150 12
12 W N-S 10 100 31 29 N BOTH 1 -500 0.5
13 N BOTH 9 300 32 30 E NONE 1 -450 8
14 E NONE 9 -50 7 31 S N-S 17 -450 2.5
15 S N-S 8 100 17 32 W E-W 17 -100 1.05
16 W E-W 8 -100 2 33 N NONE 16 -50 2.59
17 N NONE 7 -100 5.5 34 E N-S 16 -420 1.63

SESSION SCORE: 437.91 PERCENT: 39.03 Event rank: 67

Summary for Pair B 8 East-West

Terry Lo - David Ip
Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007
OoP
Average: 561.0 Top on a Board: 33
BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE
1 N NONE 13 -300 6.71 18 E N-S 17 500 31.5
2 E N-S 13 200 32.44 19 S E-W 9 600 26.5
3 S E-W 5 100 3 20 W BOTH 9 110 20.5
4 W BOTH 5 -630 2.08 21 N N-S 1 -50 24
5 N N-S 14 500 27 22 E E-W 1 500 33
6 E E-W 14 850 31 23 S BOTH 10 500 28.5
7 S BOTH © -140 14.5 24 W NONE 10 200 32.5
8 W NONE 6 -50 13.5 25 N E-W 2 -480 7.5
9 N E-W 15 -800 1.5 26 E BOTH 2 -130 8
10 E BOTH 15 140 20.5 27 S NONE 11 400 13
11 S NONE 7 150 32 28 W N-S 11 -750 5
12 W N-S 7 140 24 29 N BOTH 3 -100 18.5
13 N BOTH 16 150 20 30 E NONE 3 -100 1.5
14 E NONE 16 -180 3 31 S N-S 12 420 20.5
15 S N-S 8 -100 16 32 W E-W 12 -180 15.98
16 W E-W 8 100 31 33 N NONE 4 -170 5.17
17 N NONE 17 110 30.5 34 E N-S 4 100 10.66

SESSION SCORE: 611.04 PERCENT: 54.46 Session rank: 7
Event rank: 15



Summary for Pair B 9 North-South

Keith Chu - Harold Lai
Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007
OoP
Average: 561.0 Top on a Board: 33
BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE
1 N NONE 17 500 30.92 18 E N-S 9 300 29
2 E N-S 17 300 15.44 19 S E-W 8 -600 6.5
3 S E-W 16 -110 24.5 20 W BOTH 8 -110 12.5
4 W BOTH 16 630 30.92 21 N N-S 7 300 17.5
5 N N-S 15 790 26.5 22 E E-W 7 100 21
6 E E-W 15 650 33 23 S BOTH 6 -100 25.5
7 S BOTH 14 170 25 24 W NONE ©6 50 14.5
8 W NONE 14 100 24.5 25 N E-W 5 -50 8
9 N E-W 13 1400 33 26 E BOTH 5 -110 8
10 E BOTH 13 -110 25.5 27 S NONE 4 -420 11
11 S NONE 12 100 28.5 28 W N-S 4 600 19
12 W N-S 12 -110 20 29 N BOTH 3 -500 0.5
13 N BOTH 11 -150 13 30 E NONE 3 -420 15.5
14 E NONE 11 120 25.5 31 S N-S 2 -420 12.5
15 S N-S 10 600 26 32 W E-W 2 1100 31.95
16 W E-W 10 -100 2 33 N NONE 1 100 15.47
17 N NONE 9 120 27.5 34 E N-S 1 -200 9.06

SESSION SCORE: 669.26 PERCENT: 59.65 Session rank: 2
Event rank: 3

Summary for Pair B 9 East-West

Wong Kon - Billy Fung
Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007
OoP
Average: 561.0 Top on a Board: 33
BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE
1 N NONE 5 50 24.23 18 E N-S 9 -300 4
2 E N-S 5 -620 7.47 19 S E-W 1 -100 15.5
3 S E-W 14 150 25 20 W BOTH 1 110 20.5
4 W BOTH 14 200 32.47 21 N N-S 10 200 28
5 N N-S 6 -620 16 22 E E-Ww 10 300 31.5
6 E E-W 6 -590 2.5 23 S BOTH 2 200 19
7 S BOTH 15 -170 8 24 W NONE 2 100 29.5
8 W NONE 15 140 19 25 N E-W 11 -480 7.5
9 N E-W 7 -100 24 26 E BOTH 11 -100 14.5
10 E BOTH 7 140 20.5 27 S NONE 3 400 13
11 S NONE 16 -140 1 28 W N-S 3 -600 14
12 W N-S 16 500 33 29 N BOTH 12 100 27
13 N BOTH 8 -300 1 30 E NONE 12 420 17.5
14 E NONE 8 50 26 31 S N-S 4 420 20.5
15 S N-S 17 -500 9 32 W E-W 4 -200 10.83
16 W E-W 17 -450 11.5 33 N NONE 13 -140 10.83
17 N NONE 9 -120 5.5 34 E N-S 13 200 23.94

SESSION SCORE: 573.77 PERCENT: 51.14 Event rank: 33



Summary for Pair B 10 North-South

Kelvin Ko - Kent Leung
Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007
OoP
Average: 561.0 Top on a Board: 33
BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE
1 N NONE 2 140 18.56 18 E N-S 11 -110 7
2 E N-S 2 620 25.53 19 S E-W 10 200 28
3 S E-W 1 -100 30 20 W BOTH 10 -110 12.5
4 W BOTH 1 630 30.92 21 N N-S 9 -200 5
5 N N-S 17 -510 5 22 E E-W 9 -300 1.5
6 E E-W 17 -50 12 23 S BOTH 8 -500 4.5
7 S BOTH 16 -100 9 24 W NONE 8 -200 0.5
8 W NONE 16 -420 6.5 25 N E-W 7 500 32
9 N E-W 15 400 27 26 E BOTH 7 100 18.5
10 E BOTH 15 100 32.5 27 S NONE 6 -520 1
11 S NONE 14 -50 20 28 W N-S 6 600 19
12 W N-S 14 -110 20 29 N BOTH 5 500 30.5
13 N BOTH 13 -500 6.5 30 E NONE 5 50 28.5
14 E NONE 13 100 19 31 S N-S 4 -170 22.5
15 S N-S 12 50 12.5 32 W E-W 4 -50 4.65
16 W E-W 12 800 29 33 N NONE 3 -50 2.59
17 N NONE 11 120 27.5 34 E N-S 3 -200 9.06
SESSION SCORE: 558.81 PERCENT: 49.80 Event rank: 39
Summary for Pair B 10 East-West
S Burgess - E Ojvosi
Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007
OoP
Average: 561.0 Top on a Board: 33
BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE
1 N NONE 14 -1100 0.53 18 E N-S 1 800 33
2 E N-S 14 -200 19.69 19 S E-W 10 -200 5
3 S E-W 6 120 16 20 W BOTH 10 110 20.5
4 W BOTH 6 -600 13.41 21 N N-S 2 -600 11.5
5 N N-S 15 440 24 22 E E-W 2 -200 1.5
6 E E-W 15 -420 11 23 S BOTH 11 -140 3.5
7 S BOTH 7 -620 1.5 24 W NONE 11 -300 3.5
8 W NONE 7 50 15 25 N E-W 3 790 30
9 N E-W 16 300 31 26 E BOTH 3 -200 4
10 E BOTH 16 140 20.5 27 S NONE 12 150 2
11 S NONE 8 100 22 28 W N-S 12 -600 14
12 W N-S 8 -100 2 29 N BOTH 4 -110 12.5
13 N BOTH 17 130 12.5 30 E NONE 4 480 29
14 E NONE 17 -120 7.5 31 S N-S 13 420 20.5
15 S N-S 9 -600 7 32 W E-W 13 -300 6.71
16 W E-W 9 100 31 33 N NONE 5 -150 7.23
17 N NONE 1 -50 22 34 E N-S 5 -90 4.28

SESSION SCORE: 465.35 PERCENT: 41.48 Event rank: ol



Summary for Pair B 11 North-South

Eric Pan - Ge Yu
Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007
OoP
Average: 561.0 Top on a Board: 33
BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE
1 N NONE 4 140 18.56 18 E N-S 13 100 17.5
2 E N-S 4 350 17.03 19 S E-W 12 200 28
3 S E-W 3 -110 24.5 20 W BOTH 12 -140 4
4 W BOTH 3 -100 7.74 21 N N-S 11 100 12.5
5 N N-S 2 790 26.5 22 E E-W 11 100 21
6 E E-W 2 420 22 23 S BOTH 10 140 29.5
7 S BOTH 1 -400 1 24 W NONE 10 300 29.5
8 W NONE 1 -530 3.5 25 N E-W 9 480 25.5
9 N E-w 17 -600 0.5 26 E BOTH 9 100 18.5
10 E BOTH 17 -90 30 27 S NONE 8 -400 20
11 S NONE 16 -110 6 28 W N-S 8 750 28
12 W N-S 16 -110 20 29 N BOTH 7 110 20.5
13 N BOTH 15 -150 13 30 E NONE 7 -980 1
14 E NONE 15 400 31.5 31 S N-S 6 100 32.5
15 S N-S 14 50 12.5 32 W E-W 6 300 26.29
16 W E-W 14 -50 © 33 N NONE 5 140 22.17
17 N NONE 13 120 27.5 34 E N-S 5 140 31.38

SESSION SCORE: 635.67 PERCENT: 56.66 Session rank: 6
Event rank: 8

Summary for Pair B 11 East-West

Sagari Singh - Ritsu Spaeth
Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007
OoP
Average: 561.0 Top on a Board: 33
BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE
1 N NONE 6 -200 9.29 18 E N-S 10 110 26
2 E N-S 6 -50 28.72 19 S E-W 2 -100 15.5
3 S E-W 15 150 25 20 W BOTH 2 -100 9.5
4 W BOTH 15 -620 6.71 21 N N-S 11 -100 20.5
5 N N-S 7 940 32 22 E E-W 11 -100 12
6 E E-W 7 -100 17 23 S BOTH 3 300 25
7 S BOTH 16 100 24 24 W NONE 3 100 29.5
8 W NONE 16 -130 4 25 N E-W 12 -450 16
9 N E-W 8 -200 17.5 26 E BOTH 12 140 31
10 E BOTH 8 100 5.5 27 S NONE 4 400 13
11 S NONE 17 110 27 28 W N-S 4 100 28.5
12 W N-S 17 130 21 29 N BOTH 13 -90 23
13 N BOTH 9 150 20 30 E NONE 13 420 17.5
14 E NONE 9 -120 7.5 31 S N-S 5 -100 0.5
15 S N-S 1 590 33 32 W E-W 5 -120 20.62
16 W E-W 1 -200 25 33 N NONE 14 -420 2.08
17 N NONE 10 -120 5.5 34 E N-S 14 200 23.94

SESSION SCORE: 622.86 PERCENT : 55.51 Session rank: 5
Event rank: 12



Summary for Pair B 12 North-South

Peter Chun - SM Tsui
Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007
OoP
Average: 561.0 Top on a Board: 33
BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE
1 N NONE 6 -50 8.77 18 E N-S 15 150 25
2 E N-S 6 620 25.53 19 S E-W 14 200 28
3 S E-W 5 =120 17 20 W BOTH 14 -110 12.5
4 W BOTH 5 630 30.92 21 N N-S 13 1370 31.5
5 N N-S 4 790 26.5 22 E E-W 13 100 21
6 E E-W 4 -850 2 23 S BOTH 12 -200 14
7 S BOTH 3 -100 9 24 W NONE 12 130 22
8 W NONE 3 -420 6.5 25 N E-Ww 11 450 17
9 N E-W 2 470 29.5 26 E BOTH 11 -140 2
10 E BOTH 2 -140 12.5 27 S NONE 10 -150 31
11 S NONE 1 -50 20 28 W N-S 10 600 19
12 W N-S 1 -100 26 29 N BOTH 9 -100 6
13 N BOTH 17 300 32 30 E NONE 9 -420 15.5
14 E NONE 17 50 12.5 31 S N-S 8 -420 12.5
15 S N-S 16 -420 3 32 W E-W 8 180 17.02
16 W E-W 16 450 21.5 33 N NONE 7 PASS 6.2
17 N NONE 15 -110 2.5 34 E N-S 7 -100 22.34

SESSION SCORE: 588.28 PERCENT : 52.43 Session rank: 13
Event rank: 24

Summary for Pair B 12 East-West

Sam Hung - Lucia Wong
Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007
OoP
Average: 561.0 Top on a Board: 33
BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE
1 N NONE 15 -1100 0.53 18 E N-S 2 -150 8
2 E N-S 15 -500 13.84 19 S E-Ww 11 -200 5
3 S E-W 7 110 8.5 20 W BOTH 11 140 29
4 W BOTH 7 100 25.26 21 N N-S 3 -950 3.5
5 N N-S 16 980 33 22 E E-W 3 -100 12
6 E E-W 16 50 21 23 S BOTH 12 200 19
7 S BOTH 8 -1400 O 24 W NONE 12 -130 11
8 W NONE 8 530 29.5 25 N E-W 4 -480 7.5
9 N E-w 17 -200 17.5 26 E BOTH 4 -100 14.5
10 E BOTH 17 200 32.5 27 S NONE 13 -100 O
11 S NONE 9 -100 4.5 28 W N-S 13 -1370 1
12 W N-S 9 110 13 29 N BOTH 5 -500 2.5
13 N BOTH 1 150 20 30 E NONE 5 420 17.5
14 E NONE 1 50 26 31 S N-S 14 -50 5
15 S N-S 10 -50 20.5 32 W E-W 14 -180 15.98
16 W E-W 10 -800 4 33 N NONE 6 PASS 26.8
17 N NONE 2 -120 5.5 34 E N-S 6 200 23.94

SESSION SCORE: 477.35 PERCENT: 42 .54 Event rank: 59



Summary for Pair B 13 North-South

Lo Wing Ho - Mick Yeung
Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007
OoP
Average: 561.0 Top on a Board: 33
BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE
1 N NONE 8 300 26.29 18 E N-S 17 300 29
2 E N-S 8 -200 0.56 19 S E-W 16 -660 O
3 S E-W 7 -180 2.5 20 W BOTH 16 200 29
4 W BOTH 7 600 19.59 21 N N-S 15 -200 5
5 N N-S 6 790 26.5 22 E E-W 15 -300 1.5
6 E E-W 6 -50 12 23 S BOTH 14 -500 4.5
7 S BOTH 5 -100 9 24 W NONE 14 -200 0.5
8 W NONE 5 420 33 25 N E-W 13 480 25.5
9 N E-W 4 200 15.5 26 E BOTH 13 870 33
10 E BOTH 4 -90 30 27 S NONE 12 100 33
11 S NONE 3 -100 11 28 W N-S 12 1370 32
12 W N-S 3 -400 6.5 29 N BOTH 11 90 10
13 N BOTH 2 300 32 30 E NONE 11 -420 15.5
14 E NONE 2 50 12.5 31 S N-S 10 -420 12.5
15 S N-S 1 -100 9.5 32 W E-W 10 300 26.29
16 W E-W 1 -50 6 33 N NONE 9 140 22.17
17 N NONE 17 -100 5.5 34 E N-S 9 -200 9.06

SESSION SCORE: 546.46 PERCENT: 48.70 Event rank: 42

Summary for Pair B 13 East-West

Jun Cheng - Satoshi Imai
Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007
OoP
Average: 561.0 Top on a Board: 33
BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE
1 N NONE 7 -140 14.44 18 E N-S 11 -100 15.5
2 E N-S 7 -800 0.03 19 S E-W 3 -300 O
3 S E-W 16 110 8.5 20 W BOTH 3 -710 1
4 W BOTH 16 100 25.26 21 N N-S 12 -1370 1.5
5 N N-S 8 -620 16 22 E E-W 12 -100 12
6 E E-W 8 -590 2.5 23 S BOTH 4 100 7.5
7 S BOTH 17 500 33 24 W NONE 4 100 29.5
8 W NONE 17 -100 8.5 25 N E-W 13 -480 7.5
9 N E-W 9 -1400 O 26 E BOTH 13 -870 O
10 E BOTH 9 110 7.5 27 S NONE 5 150 2
11 S NONE 1 50 13 28 W N-S 5 -1370 1
12 W N-S 1 430 30 29 N BOTH 14 110 28.5
13 N BOTH 10 500 26.5 30 E NONE 14 420 17.5
14 E NONE 10 -100 14 31 S N-S 6 420 20.5
15 S N-S 2 -750 2.5 32 W E-W 6 -200 10.83
16 W E-W 2 -450 11.5 33 N NONE 15 -500 1.05
17 N NONE 11 -120 5.5 34 E N-S 15 100 10.66

SESSION SCORE: 385.27 PERCENT: 34.34 Event rank: 68



Summary for Pair B 14 North-South

Boaz Szeto - Billy Szeto
Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007
OoP
Average: 561.0 Top on a Board: 33
BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE
1 N NONE 10 1100 32.47 18 E N-S 2 100 17.5
2 E N-S 10 200 13.31 19 S E-W 1 200 28
3 S E-W 9 -150 8 20 W BOTH 1 300 31
4 W BOTH 9 -200 0.53 21 N N-S 17 620 25
5 N N-S 8 -500 6 22 E E-W 17 200 31.5
6 E E-W 8 -850 2 23 S BOTH 16 -750 2.5
7 S BOTH 7 -100 9 24 W NONE 16 -50 9.5
8 W NONE 7 -300 9.5 25 N E-W 15 200 11.5
9 N E-W 6 -130 3 26 E BOTH 15 500 32
10 E BOTH 6 -140 12.5 27 S NONE 14 -520 1
11 S NONE 5 -110 6 28 W N-S 14 130 9
12 W N-S 5 -110 20 29 N BOTH 13 -110 4.5
13 N BOTH 4 -660 3 30 E NONE 13 -420 15.5
14 E NONE 4 -50 7 31 S N-S 12 50 28
15 S N-S 3 100 17 32 W E-W 12 180 17.02
16 W E-W 3 1100 33 33 N NONE 11 420 30.92
17 N NONE 2 90 18 34 E N-S 11 -200 9.06
SESSION SCORE: 503.81 PERCENT: 44.90 Event rank: 57

Summary for Pair B 14 East-West

Sunny Lam - Antony Mok
Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007
OoP
Average: 561.0 Top on a Board: 33
BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE
1 N NONE 16 50 24.23 18 E N-S 3 -300 4
2 E N-S 16 -620 7.47 19 S E-W 12 -200 5
3 S E-W 8 100 3 20 W BOTH 12 110 20.5
4 W BOTH 8 AVE 16.5 21 N N-S 4 590 31.5
5 N N-S 17 -790 6.5 22 E E-W 4 -100 12
6 E E-W 17 -420 11 23 S BOTH 13 500 28.5
7 S BOTH 9 -170 8 24 W NONE 13 200 32.5
8 W NONE 9 -100 8.5 25 N E-W 5 -200 21.5
9 N E-W 1 -300 10 26 E BOTH 5 110 25
10 E BOTH 1 140 20.5 27 S NONE 14 520 32
11 S NONE 10 50 13 28 W N-S 14 -130 24
12 W N-S 10 110 13 29 N BOTH 6 90 25.5
13 N BOTH 2 -110 7 30 E NONE 6 980 32
14 E NONE 2 50 26 31 S N-S 15 170 10.5
15 S N-S 11 -50 20.5 32 W E-W 15 -430 3.11
16 W E-wW 11 50 27 33 N NONE 7 -200 3.11
17 N NONE 3 -90 15 34 E N-S 7 100 10.66

SESSION SCORE: 558.58 PERCENT: 49.78 Event rank: 40



Summary for Pair B 15 North-South

Li Yong Chuan - Liu Song
Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007
OoP
Average: 561.0 Top on a Board: 33
BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE
1 N NONE 12 1100 32.47 18 E N-S 4 90 14
2 E N-S 12 500 19.16 19 S E-W 3 200 28
3 S E-w 11 -150 8 20 W BOTH 3 -140 4
4 W BOTH 11 620 26.29 21 N N-S 2 600 21.5
5 N N-S 10 -440 9 22 E E-W 2 -90 8
6 E E-W 10 420 22 23 S BOTH 1 -200 14
7 S BOTH 9 170 25 24 W NONE 1 130 22
8 W NONE 9 -140 14 25 N E-W 17 480 25.5
9 N E-W 8 800 31.5 26 E BOTH 17 200 29
10 E BOTH 8 -140 12.5 27 S NONE 16 -400 20
11 S NONE 7 140 32 28 W N-S 16 -500 O
12 W N-S 7 -110 20 29 N BOTH 15 200 27
13 N BOTH 6 200 28.5 30 E NONE 15 -420 15.5
14 E NONE 6 150 29 31 S N-S 14 -170 22.5
15 S N-S 5 600 26 32 W E-W 14 430 29.89
16 W E-W 5 980 31 33 N NONE 13 500 31.95
17 N NONE 4 -200 O 34 E N-S 13 -100 22.34

SESSION SCORE: 701.60 PERCENT : 62.53 Session rank: 1
Event rank: 2

Summary for Pair B 15 East-West

Bobby Richman - Sara Tishler
Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007
OoP
Average: 561.0 Top on a Board: 33
BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE
1 N NONE 8 -100 18.05 18 E N-S 12 -150 8
2 E N-S 8 100 30.31 19 S E-W 4 -200 5
3 S E-W 17 120 16 20 W BOTH 4 140 29
4 W BOTH 17 -630 2.08 21 N N-S 13 200 28
5 N N-S 9 -790 6.5 22 E E-Ww 13 300 31.5
6 E E-W 9 -650 O 23 S BOTH 5 -300 O
7 S BOTH 1 -170 8 24 W NONE 5 -130 11
8 W NONE 1 -100 8.5 25 N E-Ww 14 -200 21.5
9 N E-Ww 10 -400 6 26 E BOTH 14 -500 1
10 E BOTH 10 -100 0.5 27 S NONE 6 400 13
11 S NONE 2 140 30.5 28 W N-S 6 -150 21
12 W N-S 2 -50 5 29 N BOTH 15 -200 6
13 N BOTH 11 150 20 30 E NONE 15 420 17.5
14 E NONE 11 -400 1.5 31 S N-S 7 420 20.5
15 S N-S 3 -100 16 32 W E-W 7 -430 3.11
16 W E-W 3 -420 21 33 N NONE 16 -110 14.95
17 N NONE 12 110 30.5 34 E N-S 16 200 23.94

SESSION SCORE: 475.44 PERCENT: 42 .37 Event rank: 60



Summary for Pair B 16 North-South

Yu Shu Rong - HY
Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007
OoP
Average: 561.0 Top on a Board: 33
BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE
1 N NONE 14 -50 8.77 18 E N-S 6 -500 1.5
2 E N-S 14 620 25.53 19 S E-W 5 100 17.5
3 S E-W 13 -110 24.5 20 W BOTH 5 90 22
4 W BOTH 13 -100 7.74 21 N N-S 4 750 26.5
5 N N-S 12 -980 O 22 E E-W 4 100 21
6 E E-W 12 -50 12 23 S BOTH 3 200 31.5
7 S BOTH 11 -100 9 24 W NONE 3 100 16.5
8 W NONE 11 130 29 25 N E-W 2 480 25.5
9 N E-Ww 10 -300 2 26 E BOTH 2 100 18.5
10 E BOTH 10 -140 12.5 27 S NONE 1 -430 9
11 S NONE 9 140 32 28 W N-S 1 660 26.5
12 W N-S 9 -500 O 29 N BOTH 17 -110 4.5
13 N BOTH 8 -150 13 30 E NONE 17 300 33
14 E NONE 8 180 30 31 S N-S 16 -420 12.5
15 S N-S 7 800 33 32 W E-W 16 200 22.17
16 W E-W 7 980 31 33 N NONE 15 110 18.05
17 N NONE 6 120 27.5 34 E N-S 15 -200 9.06
SESSION SCORE: 612.82 PERCENT: 54.62 Session rank: 8

Event rank: 14

Summary for Pair B 16 East-West

Jien Chen - Lou Xing Cheng
Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007
OoP
Average: 561.0 Top on a Board: 33
BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE
1 N NONE 17 50 24.23 18 E N-S 4 -50 22
2 E N-S 17 =170 24.47 19 S E-W 13 660 33
3 S E-W 9 110 8.5 20 W BOTH 13 -200 4
4 W BOTH 9 -630 2.08 21 N N-S 5 -100 20.5
5 N N-S 1 440 24 22 E E-W 5 100 27
6 E E-W 1 850 31 23 S BOTH 14 750 30.5
7 S BOTH 10 100 24 24 W NONE 14 50 23.5
8 W NONE 10 420 26.5 25 N E-W 6 170 26.5
9 N E-W 2 600 32.5 26 E BOTH 6 -130 8
10 E BOTH 2 140 20.5 27 S NONE 15 400 13
11 S NONE 11 110 27 28 W N-S 15 500 33
12 W N-S 11 110 13 29 N BOTH 7 -110 12.5
13 N BOTH 3 130 12.5 30 E NONE 7 450 25
14 E NONE 3 110 33 31 S N-S 16 420 20.5
15 S N-S 12 420 30 32 W E-W 16 -200 10.83
16 W E-W 12 -450 11.5 33 N NONE 8 50 30.41
17 N NONE 4 100 27.5 34 E N-S 8 420 31.38

SESSION SCORE: 743.90 PERCENT : 66.30 Session rank: 1
Event rank: 1



Summary for Pair B 17 North-South

Rajn Ramchandani - Kishin Chainani
Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007
OoP
Average: 561.0 Top on a Board: 33
BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE
1 N NONE 16 -50 8.77 18 E N-S 8 -500 1.5
2 E N-S 16 170 8.53 19 S E-W 7 100 17.5
3 S E-W 15 =120 17 20 W BOTH 7 130 26
4 W BOTH 15 630 30.92 21 N N-S 6 -650 O
5 N N-S 14 790 26.5 22 E E-W 6 100 21
6 E E-W 14 420 22 23 S BOTH 5 -300 8
7 S BOTH 13 -500 O 24 W NONE 5 130 22
8 W NONE 13 100 24.5 25 N E-W 4 200 11.5
9 N E-W 12 200 15.5 26 E BOTH 4 100 18.5
10 E BOTH 12 -200 0.5 27 S NONE 3 -400 20
11 S NONE 11 -110 6 28 W N-S 3 1370 32
12 W N-S 11 -130 12 29 N BOTH 2 800 33
13 N BOTH 10 -130 20.5 30 E NONE 2 -480 4
14 E NONE 10 120 25.5 31 S N-S 1 -450 2.5
15 S N-S 9 500 24 32 W E-W 1 -100 1.05
16 W E-W 9 450 21.5 33 N NONE 17 170 27.83
17 N NONE 8 -110 2.5 34 E N-S 17 -200 9.06
SESSION SCORE: 521.66 PERCENT: 46.49 Event rank: 51
Summary for Pair B 17 East-West
Sherman Ng - Bruce Guo
Geely Open Pairs 2007 September 1, 2007
OoP
Average: 561.0 Top on a Board: 33
BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE BRD DLR VUL VS RESULT SCORE
1 N NONE 9 -500 2.08 18 E N-S 13 -300 4
2 E N-S 9 -300 17.56 19 S E-W 5 -100 15.5
3 S E-W 1 110 8.5 20 W BOTH 5 110 20.5
4 W BOTH 1 100 25.26 21 N N-S 14 -620 8
5 N N-S 10 510 28 22 E E-W 14 -200 1.5
6 E E-W 10 50 21 23 S BOTH 6 300 25
7 S BOTH 2 -110 17 24 W NONE 6 -300 3.5
8 W NONE 2 420 26.5 25 N E-W 15 -480 7.5
9 N E-W 11 600 32.5 26 E BOTH 15 -200 4
10 E BOTH 11 90 3 27 S NONE 7 460 28
11 S NONE 3 110 27 28 W N-S 7 100 28.5
12 W N-S 3 110 13 29 N BOTH 16 110 28.5
13 N BOTH 12 -300 1 30 E NONE 16 -300 O
14 E NONE 12 -50 20.5 31 S N-S 8 450 30.5
15 S N-S 4 200 27.5 32 W E-W 8 100 31.95
16 W E-W 4 -420 21 33 N NONE 17 -170 5.17
17 N NONE 13 100 27.5 34 E N-S 17 200 23.94

SESSION SCORE: 584.96 PERCENT: 52.14 Session rank: 12
Event rank: 25



